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borkenhb verizon mail 

From: ''Terry Krahl" <tnk29@yahoo.com> 
To: "borkenhb verizon mail" <borkenhb@verizon.net> 

Sent: Wednesday, October02, 20131 :53 PM 
Subject: Re: Irish Families in McHenry County 

I did! I did! I was traveling in Scandinavia and Russia when I read it. My apologies for not replying 

sooner. I could read email but not send while overseas. I leave this coming Sunday for 10 days in Salt 

Lake. I'm taking a class in Irish Land Research. So when I get back from that I would love to compare 

notes. 

Thanks for following up with me. 

Terry 

From: borkenhb_verizon_mail <borkenhb@verizon.net> 
To: Terry Krahl <tnk29@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2013 2:51 PM 
Subject: Fw: Irish Families in McHenry County 

Hi Terry, Did you get thia e-mail I sent earlier? 
Eleanor 

- Original Message -
From: borkenhb verizon mail 
To: Terry Krahl 
Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2013 11:47 AM 
Subject: Irish Families in McHenry County 

Hi Terry, 
My maternal grandfather [Nicholas]& his brother [John] were born in McHenry County: 

John E. Murray, Born 1867, Harvard, 
Died 1925, Hartford CT & Nicholas C. Murray, Born 7Dec1870, Harvard.Died 7Apr1900, Cranston RI. 

They were the sons of Dennis Murray, born in 1843 in County Waterford, Ireland, died 1920 in CT & Elizabeth 

J. Conner, born in 1844 in County Queen, Ireland, died 1906 in CT. 

A letter from Craig Pfannkuche, dated 22 March, 2000, tells me that among the remaining records of St. 

Patrick's Church shows a ''Thomas McGuire baptized on 21 Dec 1867 and the sponsors were named Dennis and 

Elizabeth Murray." 
LOS Film #1598021 , "Early records of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church, Johnsburg, McHenry County, 

Illinois, Vol. 11852-1868, Vol. 111869-1882 & Vol. 1111883-1909", shows the following: 

Dennis Murray & Sarah Welch, witnesses at the baptism of George McBride, born 5 Oct 1870, baptized 6 Nov 

1870, son of Frank McBride & Ellen McGirk. 
Dennis Murray & Margaret Ryan, witnesses at the baptism of Mary Litchfield. born 28 Oct 1869, baptized 19 

Dec 1869, daughter of John Litchfield & Bridget Flarerty. 
Dennis Murray & Catherine "Kate" Slevin were witnesses at the baptism of Mary 10 Oct 1867, daughter of 

Edward Ryan & Ann Slevin. 
Dennis Murray & Catherine Slevin were witnesses at the baptism William, born 25Aug 1860, baptised 9 Sept 

1860, son of William & Elizabeth McGrain. 
Happy hunting, 

Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

2/112014 



borkenhb verizon mail 

From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

"borkenhb verizon mail" <borkenhb@verizon.net> 
"Terry Krahl" <tnk29@yahoo.com> 
Wednesday, August 28, 2013 11:47 AM 
Irish Families in McHenry County 

Hi Terry, 
My maternal grandfather [Nicholas]& his brother [John] were born in McHenry County: 
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John E. Murray, Born 1867, Harvard, 
Died 1925, Hartford CT & Nicholas C. Murray, Born 7Dec1870, Harvard.Died 7Apr1900, Cranston RI. 

They were the sons of Dennis Murray, born in 1843 in County Waterford, Ireland, died 1920 in CT & Elizabeth 
J. Conner, born in 1844 in County Queen, Ireland, died 1906 in CT. 

A letter from Craig Pfannkuche, dated 22 March, 2000, tells me that among the remaining records of St. 
Patrick's Church shows a "Thomas McGuire baptized on 21 Dec 1867 and the sponsors were named Dennis and 
Elizabeth Murray." 

LOS Film #1598021 , "Early records of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church, Johnsburg, McHenry County, 
Illinois, Vol. I 1852-1868, Vol. 111869-1882 & Vol. 1111883-1909", shows the following: 

Dennis Murray & Sarah Welch , witnesses at the baptism of George McBride, born 5 Oct 1870, baptized 6 Nov 
1870, son of Frank McBride & Ellen McGirk. 

Dennis Murray & Margaret Ryan, witnesses at the baptism of Mary Litchfield. born 28 Oct 1869, baptized 19 
Dec 1869, daughter of John Litchfield & Bridget Flarerty. 

Dennis Murray & Catherine "Kate" Slevin were witnesses at the baptism of Mary 10 Oct 1867, daughter of 
Edward Ryan & Ann Slevin. 

Dennis Murray & Catherine Slevin were witnesses at the baptism Will iam, born 25Aug 1860, baptised 9 Sept 
1860, son of William & Elizabeth McGrain. 

Happy hunting, 
Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

9/2/2013 



David Borkenhagen 

From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

"David Borkenhagen" <bor1<enhb@verizon.net> 
"Paul Judge" <samland1@mcn.org> 
Saturday, May 06, 2006 3:55 PM 
Re: San Francisco-1905!-GREAT STUFFll! 

Dear Paul, 
Glad to hear that you liked the 1905 SF pictures that I forwarded to you, but 

then I knew you would like them. I have seen lots of '06 photos, but never seen 
any '05 before. 

To answer your questions about our mutual ancestors, I can tell you the 
following: 

Our mutual grandmother, Nora Gallagher Murray Collins was born in Co. 
Galway, Ireland, 7 Jan 1871 and died in SF 17 Oct. 1919. The 1880 U.S. Census 
shows her 
and her brother Thomas living in Hartford CT with their uncle Thomas 0. 
Gallagher. The 1893 Hartford CT city directory shows her working at Brown, 
Thomson & Co. Dry Goods. The Hartford Marriage Records for Hartford 1885-
1896, shows her marrying on 28 Jun 1892 Nicholas C. Murray, newspaper 
reporter (born 7 Dec 1870 in Harvard, IL-died 7 Jun 1900 in the State Workhouse 
in Cranston Rl).The 1900 U.S. Census, which was taken 5 days after his death, 
shows Nora as a widow with daughters Mary P. (Pauline to us) age 6 & Frances 
E. age 3. According to Eleanor Roche Mullinger, Nora supported her girls until 
1907 by taking in boarders, she and the girls then came west to marry a friend of 
the family-your grandfather-John W. Collins.He was born in Attleboro MA 7-0ct-
1876 & died in SF 6 Mar 1938 (I was 11 when he died, so I remember him well 
and he was a dear man!) They married on 9 Sept 1907 in SF, but they both were 
staying with mutual friend George Hogan at 1413 - 9th St. in Alameda. John's 
occupation was given as silversmith and his parents were Michael Collins & 
Margaret Lalley, both born in Ireland. 

The 1910 U.S. Census shows John and Nora at 2863 - 22nd St. with Mary P. 
& Frances E. as 15 & 13 +Margaret L. 1 9/12 & John as 5/12. John W.'s 
occupation is shown as "silversmith polisher in a store". Eleanor M. wrote me that 
it was Shreve's Jewelers. 

On 19 Jan 1913 Margaret died. She was 4 yrs. 6 mos. 13 days old. She died 
of "tubercular peritonitis" at UCSF, according to her death certificate. EM wrote 
that "Nora was never the same after that." I can understand why. 

The 1920 U,S, Census, since Nora died the year before, shows John W., 
John J., Claire C. +Pauline & Dick Roche, who married the year before, + 
Frances E., as a teacher. 
Pauline was trying to help out, but after Eleanor was born 28 
Apr 1920 it was too much and they moved out. John W. got his sister Teresa to 
come from MA to keep house for them. 

51612006 
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friends for a period after April 1906? 

I have been debating whether or not to send you a recent treasure find that 
I've been perusing 
nightly much past my bedtime for almost a month now. 

I have been trolling the photo catalog of a collection located on line through 
the Bancroft 



Notes for Nora Josephine GALLAGHER -41 

Tue, Sep 10, 2002 

NORA JOSEPHINE GALLAGHER MURRAY COLLINS 

Nora Gallagher was born in County Galway, Ireland on Jan. 7, 

1871.When she was 4 years old her Mother died. Her brother John 

(THOMAS?) and sister Clara, who were already in the USA, went from 

Connecticut to Galway "to rescue her from a wicked stepmother". Clara 

waited until Nora was raised before entering the convent as Sister Mary 

Alicantara. Nora attended a Young Ladies Seminary. Have no info on how 

she met Nicolas Murray, who was born in Harvard, II, 7 Dec. 1870, but is 

reported to have had relatives in CT. They were married June 28, 1893 

at St. Patrick's Church, Hartford CT by Rev. James J. Egan. They visted 

Cottage City MA on their honeymoon.(24 Mar 1995 letter from Eleanor 

Mullinger] They had 2 daughters, Mary Pauline, born 30 April1894, died 

1954, and Frances, born 9 Oct 1896, died 9 Feb 1966, both at 171 Garden 

St., Pawtucket, RI Nicolas died of pleuro -pneumonia & exhaustion in a 

State Workhouse in Cranston, RI, April 7, 1900. He is buried at St. Mary 

Parish Cemetery, Rt. 12, Lisbon CT 06351 

Letter from Eleanor Mullinger dated 27 May 19n, "All I ever heard about 

Nora's birthplace is that it was Galway-I don't know if it were in the 

city or surrounding area." "Nora ran a boarding house to support herself 

and our mothers." 

Letter from Eleanor Mullinger 19 April 1989-" know little more than you 

do. Nora was only 4 years old when her brother John and sister Clara 

came from Connecticutt to Galway to rescue her from a cruel 

stepmother. Clara waited until Nora was raised before entering the 

convent-Sr. Mary Alcantara-I can remember my Mother writing to Sr. M. 

A. She lived to be very old. Nora attended a Young Ladies Seminary and 

don1 know where she met Nicholas although he did have relatives in CT. 

He was indeed born in II. Clara McLaughlin said he had a drinking 

problem." 

Undated letter from Eleanor Mullinger-"Nora Gallagher was born in 1870 

(I think) one year before Ireland started keeping good records. She came 

to the States when she was about 4 years old, after her brother John and 

her sister Clara (much older and already in CT) heard tales of abbuse by a 

new step mother." "Your memory of John Collins being a doorman at the 

Palace are correct, his real work was as a silversmith, but duriing the 

depresson he lost his job at Shreve's and was unemployed for 5 years. 

He worked in the WPA and whatever he could get until this job as 

doonnan came up and he was glad to get it." 

Nora met John W. Collins thru a mutual friend, George Hogan. In 

1907 Nora, Pauline and Frances came west to Alameda, where Nora 

married John. George Hogan was best man. Housing was not available in 
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Notes for Nora Josephine GALLAGHER -41 

Tue, Sep 10, 2002 

S.F. due to the Earthquake. He was a silversmith but as a result of the 

depression, lost his job, worked for WPA and eventually was a doorman 

at the St. Francis Hotel. They had 2 daughters and a son: Margaret, born 6 

July 1908, while they lived at 2868 - 22nd St. [State of CA Certificate 

of Birth] and died 19 Jan. 1913 in U.C.San Francisco Hospital of 

tubercular peritonitis and was buried at Holy Cross Cemetery, Colma, 

[State of CA Certificate]. John J., born 6 Nov 1909, died 25 Sept 1982 in 

Denver CO, buried in Fort Logan Veterans Cemetery and Claire, born 28 

Sept1911 , died 15 Sept 1992 in San Mateo cremated and ashes sprinkled 

with Paul E. Judge atGlacier Point, Yosemite. Nora Gallagher Murray 

Collins died 27 Oct 1919 at Mary's Help Hospital, San Francisoo, of 

Pulminary Embolism and was buried at Holy Cross Cemetery.Colma. They 

lived at 3524 - 21st St. at the time. John W. Collins died 6 March 1938 

in San Francisoo in St.Mary's Hospital of a pulmonary embolism and was 

buried at Holy Cross Cemetery, Colma. They lived at 841 Dolores.[info on 

Nora's early life is based on a 19 April 1989 letter from Eleanor Roche 

Mullinger] 

1871, Jan. 7, Nora was born in County Galway, Ireland, daughter of John 

Gallagher and Nora O'Rourke. [CA death certificate] She had a 

brother Thomas F. born Sept. 1861 in Ireland and died Aug, 26, 

1921 in CT John Gallagher's parents were Thomas Gallagher 

and Clorinda Kelly & he had a brother Thomas 0 . born 1839 in 

Ireland and died Dec. 24, 1891 in Hartford CT [Film #1314009. 

Index to Vital Reoords 1854-1939, West Hartford CT]. 

1877, {approx.} Nora came to CT with brother Thomas [US Census 1900) 

1880, Nora living in household of uncle Thomas 0. Gallagher, along with 

brother Thomas. [US Census Soundex 1880) 

1893, Nora clerk at Brown, Thomson & Co, Dry Goods, 398,400, 402 Main, 

boarding at 75 Windsor. Hartford CT, Gear's Hartford Directory, 

LOS Film#1376918 

1893, June 28, Nora marries Nicholas C. Murray, reporter, Pawtucket 

Tribune, lives at 171 Garden St. Pawtucket RI 

1894195 Geer's Hartford Directory, 28 June 1893, N.C. Murray marries 

Nora Gallagher, Film #1376919 

1894, April 30, Mary Pauline was born at 171 Garden St. Pawtucket RI. 

1896, October 9, Frances 8izabeth was born at 171 Garden St. 

Pawtucket RI 

1900, April 7, Nicholas died in the State Workhouse, Cranston RI [Death 

Record, RI State Archives], buried St. Mary Parish Cemetery, RT 

12, Lisbon CT 06351 [Robert S. Mareck, Catholic Cemeteries Assn. 

letter Aug. 16, 1998) 
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Notes for Nora Josephine GALLAGHER -41 

Tue, Sep 10, 2002 

Nora took in boarders to support herself and 2 daughters 

1900 Nora, widow of Nicholas C . house 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

1902 Nora, widow of Nicholas C, house 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

1903 Nora, widow of Nicholas C ., house 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

1904 Nora, widow of Nicholas C., house 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

Certificate of Marriage, 10 Sept. 1907, Nora Gallagher Murray marries 

John W. Collins, a silversmith, born 7 Oct1876, Attleburo, MA, son 

of Michael Collins and Margaret Lally, both born in Ireland. She was 

born in Ireland the daughter of John Gallagher and Mary O'Rourke, 

both born in Ireland. They both show an adress of 1413 Ninth St., 

Alameda. They were married by Father John J. Doran and Pauline 

Murray was the witness. 

CA Death Certificate; 27 Oct 1919, born in 1871 , age 48 at St. Mary's 

Help Hospital of a pulmonary embolism as a result of a 

appendectomy. She lived at 3524 - 21st St. and is buried at Holy 

Cross Cemetery, Colma in the Collins plot. 

Letter from Eleanor Roache Mullinger dated April 1998 "The enclosed 

small notebook was Nora's-evidently from school days. However the part 

with the money noted was what she charged her boarders after 

Nicholas's death. "[The book fell out of the envelope in the mail} 
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Griffith's Valuation Page 1 o 

Homt Griffith's Valuation Sean:h Results Search Agaln 

In the results table below you can ... 
C lick the deuils icon to see all the details of that valuation record. 

C lick the page icon to see a scan of the original document page. 
Click the map icon to see a Griffith's Valuation map 

Results l to 8 of8 

Results 1 to 8 of 8 

Oriffith's Valuation material (digital images and index) is Copyright of(c)2003 OMS Strvices Ltd, Eneclann Lid and the National Library of Ireland. 

A Cblnging Librvics Initiative - This site and all oootent is mlde available under respective oopyrighlS. 

Grtnlth• Valuation Record Information 

Tenant 

Family Name 1 GALLAGHER 

Forename 1 JOHN 

Landlord 

Family Name 2 BROWNE 

Forename 2 MICHAEL). 

LocllUon 

County GALWAY 

Barony TIAQUIN 

Union TUAM 

Partsh A88EYKNOCKMOY 

Townland FEAGH, EAST 

Place Name FEAGH, EAST 

Place Type TOWN LANO 

Publlc:lltlon Detall9 

Position on Page 27 -

Griffilb'a \'aluation 

http://www.askaboutireland.ie/griffith-valuation/index.xml?action=doNameSearch&familyn ... 3/3/2010 
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Ancestry .com - City Directories. 1890 Census Substitute Page I of I 

City Directories, 1890 Census Substitute 
Record 

~amt.•: Nicholas Murray 

Titll': Prm;dence Directory 1889 

\l'ar· 1889 

CitY: Pro,;dence 

Bo•A St.·ction · City Information 

PJ~t.: TJ2 

Source Information: 

Sou 1 L~:: Providence, Rhode Island Directory, i889 
[database online]. Provo, Utah: MyFamily.com, 
Inc., 2003. Original data: The Providence 
Directory and Rhode Island Business Directory 
for the Year Commencing July 1, 1889. 
Prm;dence: Sampson, Murdock, and Co., 1889. 

This directory was ~produced courtesy of the 
New England Historic Genealogical Society 
( "·ww .nebgs.org). 

Ancestry.com. NEHGS City Directories, 1890 Census Substitute [database online]. Provo, Utah: 
MyFamily.com, Inc., 2005. Original data: Source information prO\;ded ";th each record. 

I II I I 
CopyrightC 1998-2006. MyFamiy.com Inc. -

bnpJ /search.ancestry .com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?indi\= 1 &db= l 890oeghs%2c&gsfn=N icbolas&g... 3/ 1412006 
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City Directories, 1890 Census Substitute 
Record 

~.tml·: Nicholas Murray 

T'.:il': Pa\\1ucket City and Central Falls City Directory 
1895 

Ye<Jr 1895 

Cit\: Pa\\1ucket and Central Falls 
Book. Section· M 

PJ~e: 350 

Source Information: 

Sc >U rce The Pawtucket City and Central Falls City 
!Rrectory, 1895. Pro'idence, R.I.: Sampson, 
Murdock, and Co., 1895. 

Ancestry.com. NEHGS City !Rrectories, 1890 Census Substitute [database online]. Provo, Utah: 
My Family.com, Inc., 2005. Original data: Source information pro,ided \\ith each record. 

I II II 
Copyright C 199tr-2006. Myf amily ~oom Inc. -

hnp://search.ancest:ry .com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?indi'= I &db= l 890neghso/o2c&gsfn=Nicbolas&g... 3/ 14/2006 



Ancestry.com - Pa\.\tuckeL Rhode Island Directories. 1890-92 

Pawtucket, Rhode Island Directories, 
1890-92 Record 

about Nicholas Murray 
:\a 1111..·: Nicholas Murray 

Ci~: Pa\\tucket 

5t.tk: RI 

Ck« .. u pJ ttu n: reporter 

YL'~w 1891 

Bt ..... 1!11..':-' >:.:ml..': Pa"tucketTnbune 

Loc.iuur. 2· boards 291 Pa"tucket avenue 

Source Information: 
Ancestry.com Pawtucket, Rhode island Directories, 1&}o-<)2. [database online] Provo, trr: 

Page I of I 

Ancestry.com, 2000. Original data: Pa"tucket, RI, 1890: Sampson, Murdock & Co., 1889. Pa"tucket, 
RI, 1891: Sampson, Murdock & Co., 1890. Pa"tucket, RI, 1892: Sampson, Murdock & Co., 1891. 

I I II I 
Copyright C 1998-2006. MyFamily.com Inc. -

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse .. dll?indi\= I &db= 1890pawri%2c&gsfn=Nicholas&g... 3/1412006 



Ancestry .com - Pa\\1\JCket. Rhode Island Directories. 1890-92 

Pawtucket, Rhode Island Directories, 
1890-92 Record 

about Nicholas Murray 

.'.\amt·: Nicholas Murray 

City: Pa\\1ucket 

St,1k: RI 

Occup;:mun: reporter 

Yl:.'Jr: 1892 

Bu-.1111;:·~~ .'.\J.nw: Pa\\'1ucket Tnbune 

Loc,uiun 2 boards 291 Pa\\1ucket a,·enue 

Source Information: 
.-\ncest:ry.com Pawtucket, Rhode island Directories, I89Q-92. [database online] Provo, ITT: 

Page I of I 

Ancestry.com, 2000. Original data: Pa\\1ucket, RI, 1890: Sampson, Murdock & Co., 1889. Pawtucket, 

RI, 1891: Sampson, Murdock & Co., 1890. Pa\\1ucke~ RI, 1892: Sampson, Murdock & Co., 1891. 

http://searcb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?i.ndiv= I &db= l 890pawri%2c&gsfn= Nicholas&g... 311412006 
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AUTHOR 

Family History Library Catalog 23 Apr 1997 
**Full Display** 

Hartford (Connecticut). Registrar of Vital Statistics. 

TITLE 
Records of marriages, 1852-1899. 

PUBLICATION INFORMAlION 
Salt Lake City : Filmed by the Genealogical Society of Utah, 1982. 

FORMAT 
on 4 microfil1n reels 35 mm. 

NOTES 
Microfilm of original records in the Municipal 8tjilding, Hartford, 
Connecticut. 

CONTENTS 
Indexes are found within most volumes. Some volumes are arranged 

alphabetically. 
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US/CAN 
FILM AREA 

Records of marriages 

0 
Records of marriages 
Records of marriages 
Records of marriages 
Records of marriages 

THIS RECORD FOUND UNDER 

1852-1863 ------------------------- 1313872 
item 2-3. 

1863-1885 ------------------------- 1313873 
1885-1896 ------------------------- 1313874 -­

A-Mu 1897-1899 
Mu-Z 1897-1899 ------------------- 1313875 

1. Connecticut, Hartford, Hartford - Vitnl records 

Family History Library Catalog Copyright ~ 1987, Aug 1996 by 
The Church of ~1esus Christ of Latter-day Saints. All Rights Reserved. 



March 24, 1997 (Joan' s 32nd!, Brian' s next!!) 

(Where have all those years gone, I know, how about you) 

Dear Eleanor, 

It' s a "Spring Fever Day'', I am not in the mood the get anything done, so wilJ attempt to write you. 

Enjoyed your St. Pat's Card, and esp. the news Hall's getting married!. How nice, she is a pleasant 
person, how lucky he his. Men, they just don't stay single very long, and it' s obvious to me because 
there's nothing worth getting involved with out there. Just have to keep looking. I remember my Mother 

saying one day, maybe you should just hang out at the mortuaries! She was so smart, but had I done that, 
would she have approved? 
Will you be coming up to the-weddin~ Jfope so, you can stay w/me. 

Celebrated Joan' s birthday last evening, had fun and excitement viewing the eclipse and the comet all at 
the same time! 

How is Anne coming along? Accidents sure seem to take their toll. 

Taking care of Florence' s affairs have really taken a lot of my time. Now, her water heater is leaking, so 
another morning off to take care of that! With all of this experience, I finally got myself into a Trust, that 
also took a lot of time, but it is worth it, getting all the paperwork in place. 

Paul related a recent experience wherein he was in a repair shop, picking up Dad' s old 
~tric lawn mower, when the serviceman asked for his name, and of course, told him, 

the man standing next to him did a double take, stating his name was Judge, Joseph. 
Upon comparing notes, Joe is recently from Boston, the eldest of eight. His sister moved to Sonoma 
County first, her name, Rose (who decided to take her grandmother' s family name for her middle, 
Gallagher!) So Eleanor, Paul intends to write you with what he knows and maybe you can help find our 
ancestor connection. He is primarily wondering who our great grandfather was, his name I think was John 
(?)I have to check again w/him. Maybe some day, Paul will get into genealogy. 

~~~~--~~~__./ 

Enclosing a copy of a photo of Hall and Jennifer's Boss' Mother, Jean. Do you remember that when I met 
Hall & Family day after Thanksgiving, Bill asked me if I knew anything of his Dad' s high school days, 

dates, etc., and Hall responded he dated a cute little redhead from Hillsbough, and l mentioned Jean. Well 
Jean found the picture and here is a copy. Small World. I have to mail Bill a copy. Also an article re the 
trees along El Camino. 

Have a nice Easter, I am doing a Brunch for mostly the Stone Family. I also have a friend staying w/me 
for ten days, so will be busy more so for a while. 

Love to all 



Jue 17, 1997 

Dear Olivia and Hall, 

I have little to offer in the way of guidance to locate a birth record for 

our Grandmother Nora Gallagher and/or her family. The only information 

am sure of is that she was born 7 Jan 1871 . Her parents were John 

Gallagher and Nora O'Rourke. Eleanor Roche Mullinger is certain of Galway, 

but doesn't know "if it was in the city or surrounding area." Also according 

to Eleanor M., Nora came to USA to live with her older brother and sister at 

age 4 (1875 ?) to "escape from a wicked stepmother." That would mean 

there might be a death record for Nora O'Rourke Gallagher in the1871-1875 

time period. 

I'm afraid it is like looking for a needle in a haystack, but at least it is 

Irish hay! As you can see from the enclosed poem, I don't think they want to 

be found! 

Happy hunting!! 
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Between 1848 and 1864 all of the land of Ireland 
was surveyed for the purpose of establishing the 
level of rates (local tax) to be paid by each 
landowner or leasehoider.Gri.ffiths Valuation 
Survey lists each land or householder in the 
country giving the townland and description of the 
property (e.g. Land, house and land, or house, out 
offices/out buildings, and land). It also lists the 
landlord and the annual valuation. Because of the 
shortage of other records this is a very important 
substitute census, although it obviously does not 
cover all inhabitants of an area. It is particularly 

. 4 

.. 

important in emigrant family .research as itwas ____ _ 
carried out during a period when much emigration ,. 
occured , and thus it can form a useful link between 
the information available about the local origins of 
an_emigrant ancestor and the Irish records. The 
names occurring in both Griffith's Valuation survey 
and the Tithe Applotment Survey books have been 
indexed for each county in the surname index 
co1npiled by the National Library of Ireland. 
Microfihned copies of the survey are available in 
several libraries. 



GALWAY FAMILY HISTORY SOCIETY \'VEST 

Irish Genealogical Project 

REF. GH. 3962-911 

Mss Eleanor E Borkenhagen 
623 13 th Street 
Huntington Beach 
CA 92648-4039 
USA 

Dear Mss Borkenhagen 

Unit 3 
Venture Centre, 
Liosbauo Estate, 
Tuam Road, 
Galway, Ireland. 
Tel/Fax (091)756737 

10 th December 1998 

Thank you for your call to our centre and our apologies for the delay in getting back 
to you, as we have been unusually busy these past few months. 

Further to your query we have some information which should be of much interest to 

you. We have a church baptism record for a daughter, Bridget, born to a John & 
Honor Gallagher (nee Rourke) in 1863. We also have a church baptism record for a 
daughter, Bridget, born to a Thomas & Clare Gallagher (nee Kelly) in 1828. 

We believe that these are possibly the ancestors you referred to in your research 
application. As you will see from the enclosed map there are few O ' Rourke families 
in Galway, and this is the only Gallagher I Rourke union we can find. In the 1828 
baptism record the mother is registered as Clare Kelly, this is possibly the Clorinda 
Kelly you referred to. We have found no record for a Clorinda in our records, and the 
name Clare is quite unusual for the time, which leads us to presume a linkage. 

The information on the dispersion of family names is taken from the 1855 Griffiths 
Valuation survey taken in Galway in that year. This was part of a nationwide survey 
conducted from 1848-64, which details all land and house-holders and a brief 
description of the holding together with its rateable valuation. Given the dearth of 
records for the period it serves as a very important and comprehensive body of 
information. 

Copies of the Griffiths Valuation records from the relevant townlands, pertaining to 

the above families are available, together with a detailed townJand map with same 



Jewett City Funeral Home 

30 North Main Street 

Jewett Ci ty CT 06351 - 2012 

RE: Jewett City Cemeteries 

Dear Sir: 

March 22, 1997 

I am attempting to locate the burial si te of my maternal grandfather 

Nicholas C. Murray. He died in Cranston, Rhode Island, Apri I 7, 1900, but his 

death record shows he was buried in Jewett Ci ty. 

As a member of the Orange County Genealogical Society, I have access 

to what is generally considered to be a good genealogical collection, but 

have not been able to locate a cemetery in Jewett City. Is there or was 

there a cemetery in Jewett City in 1900? I am enclosing a stamped, 

self-addressed envelope in hopes you can answer my question. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

Grateful ly yours, 

(Mrs.> Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 



Gagne - Piechowski Funeral Home 

490 Voluntown Road 

Jewett City CT 06351-2641 

RE: Jewett City Cemeteries 

Dear Sir: 

March 22, 1 997 

I am attempting to locate the burial site of my maternal grandfather 

Nicholas C. Murray. He died in Cranston, Rhode Island, Apri I 7, 1900, but his 

death record shows he was buried in Jewett City. 

As a member of the Orange County Genealogical Society, I have access 

to what is generally considered to be a good genealogical collection, but 

have net been able to locate a cemetery in Jewett City. Is there or was 

there a cemetery in Jewett City in 1900? I am enclosing a stamped, 

self-addressed envelope in hopes you can answer my question. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

Gratefully yours, 

(Mrs.> Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 



Griswold Historical Society 

RFD 1 

Jewett City CONN 06351 

Dear Members, 

March 18, 1995 

I am writing to inquire about the Jewett City Cemetery. The Rhode 

Island State Archives has a death record of my maternal grandfather, who 

died in Rhode Island, but is shown as being buried in your city. His name 

was Nicholas C. Murray. He died Apri I 7, 1900. 

As a member of the Orange County California Genealogy Society, I have 

access to what is generally considered to be a good genealogy I ibrary, but 

could not locate th is cemetery. I am also wondering why he was buried in a 

place other than where he died, unless it was a family plot of some sort. 

If that is the case, then who was he buried with? 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

With sincere appreciation, 



Voluntown Adm1n1strat1on Department 

Town Clerk. 

Main Street 

Jewett City CT 06351 

RE: Jewett City Cemeteries 

Dear Sir: 

March 22, 1997 

I am attempting to locate the burial site of my maternal grandfather 

Nicholas C. Murray. He died in Cranston, Rhode Island, April 7, 1900, but his 

death record shows he was buried m Jewett City. 

As a member of the Orange County Genealogical Society, I have access 

to what 1s generally considered to be a good 9enealog1cal col lect1or., but 

have not been able to locate a cemetery in Jewett City. Is there or was 

there a cemetery in Jewett City in 1900? I am enclosing a stamped, 

self ... addressed envelope in hopes you can answer my question. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

Gratefully yours, 

(Mrs.> EI eanor Evans Bor~enhagen 



March 22, 1 997 

Voluntown Administration Department 

Town Clerk 

Main Street 

Jewett City CT 06351 

RE: Jewett City Cemeteries 

Dear Sir: 

I am attempting to locate the burial site of my maternal grandfather 

Nicholas C. Murray. He died in Cranston, Rhode Island, Apri I 7, 1900, but his 

death record shows he was buried 1n Jewett City. 

As a member of the Orange County Genealogical Society, I have access 

to what 1s generally considered to be a good genealogical collection, but 

have not been able to locate a cemetery in Jewett City. Is there or was 

there a cemetery in Jewett City in 1900? I am enclosing a stamped, 

self-addressed envelope in hopes you can answer my question. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

apprec 1 at ed. 

Grat et u I ly yours, 

~~G~~ 
•• ":i.J t: 1 ea nor Evans Bork.ennager. 



Jewett City Funeral Horne 

30 North Main Street 

Jewett City CT 06351-2012 

RE: Jewett City Cemeteries 

Dear Sir: 

March 22, 1997 

I am attempting to locate the burial site of my maternal grandfather 

Nicholas C. Murray. He died in Cranston, Rhode Island, April 7, 1900, but his 

death record shows he was buried in Jewett City. 

As a member of the Orange County Genealogical Society, I have access 

to what 1s generally considered to be a good genealogical collection, but 

have not been able to locate a cemetery in Jewett City. Is there or was 

there a cemetery in Jewett City in 1900? I am enclosing a stamped, 

self-addressed envelope in hopes you can answer my question. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

Gratefully yours, 

~r~~ ~~~4'\ 
'~rs.) Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 



LORING, Ciley 
David 
John 

LUCE, Chas. 

M 

MCKINSEY,Wm. 
MCKUBER, Edward 
MACLIN, James 
MARSHALL, Daniel 
MASSEY, Israel 

s. p. 
MILLS, Joseph 
MISSROLL, C. W. 
MITCHAEL, John 

Patrick 
MITCHELL, Wm. 
MOME, F----­
MOORE, L.S. D. 
MOREY, E. S. 

Juralda 
Stephen 
Wells 

MORRISON, Wm. 
MULLER, Geo. 
MURPHY, John 
MURRAY, John 

N 

NICKELL, J. F. 
NICHOLSON, D. 

0 

OLESON, Lars 
OLMSTEAD, Alen 

Lewis 
O' STRANDER . J. B. 

30 - 40/214 
30-40/217 
30-40/215 
30 - 40/217 

50-60/214 
20-30/219 
40 - 50/216 
30-40/219 
40 - 50/214 
40-50/216 
50-60/219 
30-40/217 
20-30/217 
30-40/217 
20 - 30/215 
50-60/216 
40-50/219 
50 - 60/219 
60-70/214 
50-60/214 
20-30/215 
40 - 50/214 
30- 40/216 
30-40/219 
30-40/216 

20-30/215 
40-50/214 

30-40/217 
40-50/217 

p 

PARKER, Chester 
PARR, Samuel(?) 
PEDDICORD, David 

Edward 
John 
Penyer(?) 

PENRY, James 
John 

PITCHER, Seymour 
POLLOCK, George(?) 

John 
POPE, Chester 

Edmund 
Geo. 
Lanson 

POWERS, Bartholomew 
Wm. 

PRATT, John 
PRESCOTT, James 
PURSELL, Patrick 

R 

RALPH, Ann** 
RAYMOND, Reuben 
RENFREW, Sylvester 
RESIN, David(?) 

Jacob 
james 

RILEY, Edgar B. 
RITCHEY, Sarah 

Wm. 
ROGERS, Samuel 
ROONEY, Patrick 
ROSECRANS, Jacob 

s 

none/ 217 
40-50/216 
30- 40/216 
30-40/215 
30 - 40/216 
60-70/215 
20-30/215 
30-40/215 
30 - 40/217 
30-40/215 
50-60/215 
50-60/21 4 
30 - 40/214 
40-50/214 
50-60/217 
30-40/217 
30-40/217 
30-40/219 
70 - 80/216 
40 - 50/219 

40 - 50/216 
40 - 50/214 
20-30/215 
30-40/217 
50-60/217 
40-50/217 
30-40/214 
20-30/217 
40-50/219 
40-50/217 
30-40/216 
30-40/214 

30 - 40/214 SAUNNEY, Joseph 40-50/217 
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MCCORMICK, Alfred 
John 

MILLER, Jacob 
MILLEGAN , W. B. 
MOLLEY, James S . 
MULBY, G. A. 
MULLEN, Patrick 
MURPHY, Mathew 
MURRAY, Bronson 

John O. 

N 

NORTON I J . ' F . 

p 

POUL , John 
POUNDSTONE,Richard 

R 

REED, James 
RICE, Ellen 
RIDDLE, J. H. 
ROCKWOOD, 'WM. 

s 

SHARP, Geo . 
SIMMONS, Jacob 
SINGER, F. 
SMALLEY, Patrick 
SMITH, Joseph 

T 

THORNTON, WM. 
TROUT, Wm. 

40- 50/174 
30- 40/174 
60- 70/175 
30- 40/174 
50- 60/174 
20-30/172 

' 30 - 40/175 
30 - 40/174 
30 - 40/175 
30 - 40/175 

20 - 30/175 

40- 50/175 
50- 60/172 

40- 50/172 
30- 40/174 
40 - 50/174 
20 - 30/172 

30- 40/174 
50 - 60/174 
20 - 30/172 
40-50/174 
20 - 30/175 

40-50/172 
30-40/172 

VONDAREN, C. N. 
Isaac 
James 
J. c. 
John 

w 

WALHIGH, Sam'l 
WARNER, G. G. 
WEDGEBERG , Wm. 
WIGLIN , Wm. 
WILLIAMS, 0 . C. 
WOLF, John 
YACUM, John 

y 

YACUM, John 
YENNE, Geo . 

z 

ZAST, Isaac 

40 - 50/175 
40 - 50/1-74 
30 - 40/172 
60- 70/175 
60- 70/175 

40 - 50/175 
20 - 30/174 
20 - 30/175 
20- 30/174 
50 - 60/175 
70 - 80/172 
40 - 50/175 

40 - 50/175 
60 - 70/174 

40- 50/175 
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MCKANE, Alf red 30- 40/150 MINIETT, William 50 - 60/138 l MACKEY, Thos* 40- 50/164 MITCHELL, B. C. 30 - 40/166 ' MCKINNEY, R. E. 30- 40/144 Eli 30 - 40/144 
MCLAUGHLIN , James 50- 60/158 J . s. 40 - 50/145 
MCMARRAR, Thos. s. 30- 40/160 MITTILL , John* 50 - 60/169 i. 

• MCNEELY, M. 20- 30/142 MOLEY, Michael* 30 - 40/147 , 
MCNICHOLS, John 40- 50/168 MONTGOMERY, Rob ' t 30 - 40/157 rL 
MACY,Geo. B. 40 - 50/161 MOOCKLEMON, M. 30 - 40/140 £I 
MADDEN, Patrick 20-30/159 MOORE, Edgar 30-40/155 I I MADY, John 20- 30/142 J. G. 30 - 40/155 1 · 
MAGILL, A. M. 30- 40/164 John 30 - 40/170 I 
MAHON,M.* 40- 50/167 Thos. 50 - 60/170 I ' 

l 1 
Michael 50-60/153 Warren 40 - 50/154 , I 

MAIENHEIFFOR, Joseph 30- 40/159 1 
MORGAN, M. 20-30/ 1 64 k 1 I 

MALGIN, Michael 40- 50/167 t i I MALGUIN, Pat 60 - 70/167 MORIARTY, Mark 30-4 0/143 ~ ' 
MORRIL, J. H. 70 - 80/163 • ! 

MALLERSON, L. A. 30- 40/145 ,.I 
MORRIS , G. 30 - 40/155 i MALONE, John 30 - 40/148 ! l MANLEY, John 30 - 40/150 MORRISON, john 30-40/147 

MANN, Geo. 60 - 70/165 MORSE, James 70 - 80/153 
MARCHENTON, Phillip 20-30/158 s. w. 30 - 40/170 
MARKY, Patrick 30-40/149 MOSTIN, Margarett 40- 50/143 
MARTIN, David 30- 40/156 MOTT, Caroline 60 - 70/168 

James 30- 40/150 Geo.F. 30 - 40/168 
Roger* 40- 50/167 MOTTESON, Norman 30 - 40/146 

MASON, Levi 30- 40/142 MUDEHOUSE , Nicholas 40 - 50/159 
w. 30-40/144 MUNGER, Alf ( ?) 30 - 40/138 

MASTER ( ?) , Q . (?) 70- 80/153 MUNSON, James 20 - 30/160 
MASTON, Wm . 30- 40/148 MURPHY, Mrs . 30 - 40/168 
MATHEWS,John 30- 40/154 Dan'l 40 -50/161 
MATHENY, James 30 - 40/138 Dennis 40 - 50/151 
MATTES, Joseph* 60 - 70/150 John 50 - 60/142 ; 

MEAGER, c . 50 - 60/140 Timothy 40 - 50/141 l 
MEDELL, Wm. 20 -3 0/142 Wm. 20 - 30/160 11 
MENTO, Christian 20 - 30/146 MURRAY, A. P.* 60 -70/155 

I I MERZON, John 20-30/142 H. 40 - 50/163 
MICKS, Enner 30 - 40/138 John 20- 30/141 t I 
MILLER, Chas. G. 40- 50/157 Martin 50- 60/162 

J. R. 20 - 30/169 Michael 50 - 60/148 
L . B. 20 - 30/154 Thos . 20- 30/143 
Marshall 40- 50/138 MUSTON(?),John* 60- 70/169 
Mary 50- 60/163 MYER , Alonzo 30 - 40/157 
Moses H. 30-40/170 H. 40 - 50/156 
Thos. 30- 40/151 John 30 - 40/148 

MILLS, J . 20-30/143 Pead ( ?) 60- 70/157 



H 

HAGAN, John 
HALB(MEIR?) , Wm . 
HANNSTER(?},John 
HAYERMAN, Geo . 
HESS, Henry 

Levi 
HOWARD, Olive 

hos . 
HUBBARD, John 

K 

I<ENEWHA, F. 
KENNEDY, John 
KENTRY, Hugh 

Jacob 
KINNEY, Christopher 

L 

LAMPLE, L. R. 
LANE, Asher 
LARKIN, John 

M 

MCARRAN, Wm. 
MCCARTY, James 

Timothy 
MCGROW, James 
MACKEY, James 
MCNAMARA, Thomas 
MCNEIL, Wm . 
MAGETRICK, John 
MEYHAR, James 
MOLONY, Patrick 
MONROE, James 
MONTGOMERY, J. H.­
MORGAN, Rees 
MTl'R'RhV :Tl'"'lhn 

30- 40/136 
30- 40/1 32 
40- 50/137 
30- 40/13°6 
40- 50/136 
40- 50/136 
40- 50/136 
20 - 30/137 
30 - 40/132 

30- 40/137 
30- 40/132 
30-40/137 
50- 60/137 
30 - 40/132 

40- 50/137 
70- 80/136 
30 - 40/137 

20-30/137 
20 - 30/132 
50 - 60/132 
30- 40/136 
30- 40/137 
30 - 40/137 
40 - 50/136 
30 - 40/132 
40- 50/132 
40 - 50/132 
50 - 60/132 
50 - 60/136 
40 - 50/136 
10- .10/11h 

N 

NANGLE, Thomas 

0 

O ' Brian , Michael 

PARR, Thos. 
PARRISH , Henry 

p 

R 

REIGOULD(?), Pat 
RHODES, Timothy 
RICHARD, Wm. 

SCOVELL, E. 
P . 

SHAW, James 
SHEAHAN,John 

s 

v 

VCIBIA(?), John 
VUGGTS(?) I L. H. 

WARD , J. 
WHALEN, Edward 
WHITE, James 

John 
WOOLSEY, N. 

w 

5 2 

30 - 40/132 

60 - 70/137 

40 - 50/136 
2 0- 30/137 

30- 40/132 
50- 60/137 
30-40/132 

40 - 50/132 
30 - 40/132 
40 - 50/137 
50 - 60/137 

30 - 40/136 
40 - 50/137 

30 - 40/132 
30 - 40/136 
30 - 40/137 
20-30/137 
30- 40/137 
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H 

HALE, Charles 
Silas 
Robert 

HALL, Brazilla 
HARITAGE, Joseph 
HILL, Alfred 

John 
HORR, Anthony 

K 

KERMAN, Barney 
KERNS, Peter 
KING, Thad. 
KINNEY, Daniel 

Sylvester 

L 

LARHAM(?),John 
LAWRENCE, -Jarius 

Milo 
LEWIS, Reuben 
LUKENS, Benjamin 

Wm . 

M 

MCCONVILLE, James 
John 

MCCUE, Michael 
MCDONALD, Wm. 
MCGINNIS, Thos. 
MCKeen, John 
MCNELLEY, John 
MERRITT, Elisha 
MILLAY(?) , Warren 

\ 

T~ 

20-30/96 
50 - 60/96 
20 - 30/96 
20-30/97 
50 - 60/98 
30 - 40/99 
40-50/96 
40- 50/96 

30 - 40/96 
40 - 50/96 
40 - 50/97 
30 - 40/97 
40-50/99 

30 - 40/98 
40 - 50/98 
30 - 40/98 
30-40/99 
50 - 60/98 
30-40/98 

30-40/98 
30 - 40/98 
20-30/96 
50- 50/96 
30-40/96 
20-30/97 
30-40/99 
20-30/97 
30-40/99 

N 

NICHOLSON, John 

p 

PALMER, Joseph 
PHELPS, Corydon 

Dudley 
PORTER , John G. 

Robert 

R 

RAY, Moses 
ROAKE, John 
RUDICAN, Kerman 

s 

SEAMAN(?), Geo. 
SLOTTAR, Henry 
SMITH, Austin 

Joseph 
STEPHENS, John 
STEWART, R. J. 
SUTHERLAND, David 
SWOOP, Luther 

T 

THOMPSON, John 
TOWNER, Leonard 

Nathaniel 
TRACY, Patrick 
TRAINER, Michael 
TROWBRIDGE, Henry 

30-40/99 

60 - 70/98 
30 - 40/99 
20 - 30/98 
20-30/99 
50- 60/96 

50 - 60/96 
60-70/96 
20- 30/96 

30 - 40/98 
30 - 40/96 
20-30/97 
30 - 40/97 
30 - 40/98 
30 - 40/97 
30-40/97 
20-30/97 

30 - 40/99 
40- 50/97 
30-40/97 
40 - 50/98 
40- 50/99 

A.20-30/98 

c 
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l .. r 
MALTER, Geo . 
MANARD, John 
MANN,Isaac 
MANNEY, L . 
MARE, John 
MARSHALL, Ovid 
MASON, E. B. 
MASTON, Henry 
MATHEWS, John 
MATHONY, J. D. 
MAURICE, James(?) 
MAYWARD, Felix 
MEAD, Arthur 

L. 
MEDELL, ED. 
MEFSINGER, Henry 
MELOY, Cath 
MEN, Mich 
MERRITT, J. R. 
MILLER, C . 

Fred 
Geo. 
Jacob 
Jacob 
Joseph 
S. H. 

MILLERDEN, L. W. 
MILLIKIN, Thos. 
MILLING, Z. T. 
MILLS, James M. 
MINER, Wm . 
MINIHON, Timothy 
MINK, Henry 
MISENBURGER, George 
MISK, J. F. 
MOFFITT, E . R. 
MOHONE , Lawrence 
MOLEY, Joel 
MOLLZ, Charles 
MOLONY , Dan'l 
MOORE , P. T. 
MORAN , Micheal 

Patrick 
MORGAN, G. W. B. 

none /42 
30-40/58 
none /37 
30-40/42 
30 - 40/41 
30 - 40/39 
20 - 30/36 
20- 30/46 
30 - 40/58 
70 - 80/34 
30-40/39 
30 - 40/34 
50 - 60/57 
30-40/42 
30-40/34 
60 - 70/57 
30-40 /32 
20- 30/43 
50-60/57 
30-40/47 
20 - 30/43 
40-50/30 
20-30/28 
30-40/45 
50 - 60/31 
30 - 40/36 
50-60/63 
30 - 40/52 
30 - 40/65 
30 - 40/53 
30 - 40/44 
20-30/29 
30 - 40/68 
40 - 50/45 
30-40/43 
30 - 40/51 
40 - 50/61 
50 - 60/41 
30-40/34 
40-50/61 
30-40/45 
20- 30/54 
30- 40/40 
30- 40/42 

MORRIS, John 
MORRISON, Moultre 
MULLANY, John 
MULLEN, John 
MULOELL, M. 
MURDOCK, F. W. 
MURDY, C. 
MURICK , Geo. 
MURPHY, Dennis 

J . 
James 
James 
James 
John 
John 
M. 
Mary 
Michel 
Pat 
Stephen 
Thos. 
Timothy 

MURRAY , Laurence 
Rob't 
Wm. 

MURSTON, G. 
MURTENGH, Ann 
MURTLEY, Nicholas 
MYER, Andrew 

Lewis 

N 

NAULEY , Dennis 
NEEDLER, Joseph 
NELLIS, Henry 
NELSON, M. 
NEUKIN, Jacob 
NIBLO, Wm. 
NIMGER, C. W. 
NOBLE, Charlott 
NOKE , Owen 0 . 
NOONMAN, Nathan(?) 

30 - 40/57 
30-40/45 
40 - 50/54 
30 - 40/48 
30- 40/35 
20-30/43 
30-40/30 
40-50/63 
30-40/58 
40-50/44 
50-6 0/33 
20 - 30/40 
30-4 0/42 
40 -5 0/54 
40-50/60 
40 -5 0/61 
40-50/59 
30 - 40/50 
30 - 40/28 
20-40/61 
30-40/35 
30 - 40/58 
40 - 50/38 
30 - 40/49 
40 -50/53 
30 - 40/40 
20-30/53 
20-30/37 
30 - 40/63 
20-40/44 

30- 40/59 
20-30/47 
20-30/38 
30-40/48 
20 - 30/62 
50 - 60/49 
30-40/48 
30- 40/36 
50- 60/29 
20-30/39 

1 8 
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ORDER ON FILM OF 

1. Peru 17. 
2. Eden 18 . 
3. Hope 19 . 
4 • LaSalle 20 . 
5. Dimmick 21. 
6 . Troy Grove 22 . 

'fOWNSHIPS 

1055 

Freedom A i s 
Wallace 
Ottawa B is 
Farm Ridge 
Bruce c is 
Adams 

vi 

the Fox Rive 

the Illinoi s 

the Vermil l ·. 



Names are given alphabetically in each township ,surnarne in capitals , followed by the age category of the oldest person and then the_page on the fil@. Said number is the heavy black number in the upper left or r ight corner . 

A question mark indicated sane doubt as to my r eading of the name . Dashes indicate letter s I could not r ead though not the total amount of lecter s. An asterik indicates the oldest person was a woman, and two asteriks indicate a man as the oldest , though a woman ' s name appears . Other symbols used are explained as they appear. 

The body of the census was typed with a Prestige 10 printwheel and the index with a Courier 10. An open format was used for ease in read­
ing since so many of my fellow genealogists are no 19nger very young and undoubtedly wear glasses . 

The user is encouraged to first look for the usual spelling of a name , then consider phonetic spellings . 'Ihe handwrit ing of the t ime was quite ornate so capital letters were often easily confused as : L, S, T; H, K, R. 

I have tried to read as accurat el y as possible and sp r ecord. If any user finds an error,as I am cer tain there are scxne,and will furnish proper proof of the correct name to either the LaSalle County Genealogy Guild at Box 534 , Ottawa, I L 61350 or to me at the address below we will be most grateful . 

Good hunt i ng! 

15 January 1987 

Chairman 1984-85 

Jean E. Swanson 
414 12th Str eet 
Mendota,IL 61342 
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INTRODUCTION AND EXPLANATION 

My personal connection to LaSalle County is found in two 
t ime periods: 1851-1855 and 1954 to the present. 

In the first , my maternal gr andfather , Darwin Hinkley Holcanb , was 
born 16 May 1852, probably in Earl Township , to Harry and Tryphena (Law­
less) Holcanb : their seventh and last child. By 1855 the family was 
either in the town of Ottawa or already in Delaware County , Iowa. We 
are not certain of the time of their move. 

On page 69 in this publication appears Darwin Hinkley of Adams Town­
ship, who was the doctor attendant at the birth. 

In the s~cond period , my husband and I moved to the town of Mendota 
in 1954, and, in 1958 began our family of four. Not'being gifted mathe­
mat ically I have no idea of the odds involved in my returning to the 
area of my maternal grandfather's birth. 

IA.lring the sunmer of 1986 while researching for another family I 
found there was no listing available , at least locally, of those on 
t:he 1855 state census . I arranged to borrow the film fran the La­
Salle County Historical Society Museun at Utica, Illinois . 

Those familiar with census records know that five years before in 
1850 the seventh federal census was made ,giving, at long last , the 
names of all in a household , specific age and place of birth. However , 
in ~his 1855 census , which was done only in the rural sections , we 
find only one name , presumably the head of the household, then all 
ages given in categories with a slash mark. Males appear first, then 
females . 

It was my decision to only gi ve the age of the oldest person in 
i:::he household who may not have been the person names . 

The roll contains Kankakee , Kendall and I'-nox counties first with 
LaSalle County finishing the roll. We can feel most fortunate that 
i:::her e was no damage to our part. Kendall i s almost totally unread­
abl e . 

There are two pages of maps included in this publication. One 
shows the regular arrangementof the townships in the county. The 
ot:her shows the order in which they appear on the roll. It is not 
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c\o tJ N I ~7t' ' /~SJ!iP.d~ 
04/29/81 ACCELERATED INDEXING 

flCUNGER. LORENZO LITCHFIELD cc. CT 50 M MAY CT CC~SUMPTON 50 
MUNGER. MINNIE NEW HAVEN co. CT 74 F AUG CT SC.AR FEVER 00 
MUNGING. BARGARET HARTFORD co. CT 52 F AUG GR Ct-ILDBlRTh. 54 
MUNSELL. AMANDA M. TOLLAND cc. CT 67 F .J A I\ PIA AFCPLEXY ' 00 
MUNSON. ELIZ A LITCHFIELD cc. CT 65 F APR CT CCl\SUMPTOf'.I 54 
MUNSON. FREDEf:: l CK NE'# HAVEN co. CT 5 M AUG CT SCM~ FEVER 00 
MUNSCN. JOSEPH NEW HAVEi' cc. CT 83 ,,, .JUN CT PilRALYSlS . 0 1 
MUNSON. SARAH R. NE'tt' HAVE"' co. CT 63 F OCT CT HEJIRT CIS 54 
MURILL. ANNA LITCHFIELD co. CT 75 F DEC CT PA~ALYS IS 00 
MUIH.t. EMMA J. HARTFORD cc. CT lM F .JU f\ MA C~CLERA 00 
MURCl Ro ---- NEW LONDCN cc. CT 1 M FF.B CD FEVER 00 
MURPHEY. JOHN LITCHFIELD cc. CT 24 M AUG CT CC !\SU MPTON 00 
MURPHEY. MARY MIDDLESEX cc. CT 43 F APR IR OEEILITY 54 
MURPHY• AUGUSTUS NE~ LONUCN cc. CT 42 

"" 
.JAN CT CCNSUMPTON 01 

MURPHY• BRIDGET FAIRFIELD cc. CT 5M F AUG CT Ct-CLER A 00 
MURPHY. CATHARINF. NEW HAVEN co. CT 28 F JUN IR eJLL FEVER 149 
MURPHY• CHARLEY HARTFORD co. CT 7ti< M JUL CT Ct-CLE~A 00 
MUPPHY • DE AL IN NEW LONDCr.. cc. CT 5 F JAN CT CCt-.STIPATI 10 
MURPHY. HANN AH FAIRFIELD co. CT 80 F JUL IR CCl\SU .. J:TON 00 
MURPHY. .JEQEMIAH HARTFORD CC:. CT 75 M FEB IR LUl\G FEVEF< 09 
MUPPf-'Y • JOHN FAIRFIELD co. CT 19 M SE!= IR F>LL 09 
MURPHY• .JOSEPH NEW LONDON co. CT 45 M .JAN IR Ul\KNOWN 0 1 
MURPl-'Y • MAPY MIDDLESEX cc. CT 64 F AUG IH Ct-CLER A 54 
MUPPHY. MARY HARTFORD co. CT 82 F FEB IP PLEURISY 00 
MURPt--Y. NANCY NEW LONDC N CC• CT 73 F FEB CT PAf<ALYSlS 54 
MURPHY. PATRICK NEW LONOCN CG. Cl 1 M MAR CT CRCUP 00 
MURPHY. P.ATR I CK NEW HAVEN co. CT 40 ~ JAN IR ACCIDENTAL 09 
MURPHY• RS. HARTFORD co. CT 33 F JUN IR CCNSUp.!PTON 54 
MURPt-Y. STEPHEN NEW LONOCN co. CT 5M ,.. MA~ CT lUf\G FEVER 00 
MURPHY,. T 1-'ADDEUS 

·? 
NEW HAVEN co. CT lM M MAY CT S.CAR FEVEf:; 00 

MUf;Pt-Y • W [LL I AM NE'I\ HAVEN cc. CT 62 M CCT I~ CCl\SU~PTON 48 
MURPHY• WILLI Al,\ NEW HAVEN cc. CT 15 M NOV CT CC !\SU MPTON 00 
MURPAY • CATHARI"IE LITCHFIELD cc. CT 57 F OCT IR Of:;CPS Y 54 
MURPAY. CORNELIUS HARTFORD cc. CT 32 M SEP IR L lJl\G FEVER 153 
MURRY. CATHERINE t FAIRFIELD CC'• CT 3 F AUG NG Uf\KNOWN 00 
MURP.Y, CATHERlNE FAIRFIELD cc. CT 4"4 F AUG CT C t-GLE f' .A 00 
MUPPY 0 MARY FAIRFIELD co. CT 45 F MAY IR C t- J L D 8 I RT H 54 
MURPYo MAQY WINDHAM co. CT 26 F .JUL NO U I\ l<NOW" 00 
MURRY. MARY A. NEW HAVEN cc. CT lM F OCT CT Ct-CLERA 00 
MUSCH. ----- NEW LONOCN co. CT 2D ,., APR CT Ul\t<NOWI\ 00 
MUSTED. AMY FAIRFIELD c·a. CT 82 F FEB CT OLC AGE 54 
MYFPS. Cl-'ARL FS NEW HAVEN co. CT 47 M MAR GR CC f\SU MPTON 146 
MYERS. ELLA G • .. HARTFORD cc. CT 2 ·::> F OCT CT DI~BETES 54 

·><MYERS. FANNIE NE'N HAVEN cc. CT 1M F SEP CT Ct-CLER A 00 
> ,., ,..YEPS. JOl-'N MIDDLESEX co. CT 6 M FEB CT 0 I PHT HER I A 00 

-~MY GALT• PrEBF HARTFORD cc. Cl 70 F DEC CT JilAFAS ~us 54 
MY GATT • WILL CAM A. HARTFORD cc. CT 56 M SEP CT APOPLEXY 00 
NASH. CHAPLES FAIRFIELD cc. CT 22 ... SEP CT TYPHOID FE 00 
NASH. EM[NA FAIRFIELD cc. CT 24 F .JUN NY EFJGHTS DI 14 <; 
NASH. MARY FAIRFIELD cc. CT 5M F JUL CT Ct-CLER A 00 
NAST AK. FRFDDl F WINDHAM co. CT 4!-1 ... MAR CT Wt-CCP CCUG 00 
NAUGHL AM• JUL I A 'ro'INOHAM CO. CT l F NOV CT Ct-CLE~A 00 
NAUGHL IN. JUL lA . W INOHAM cc. CT 1 F DEC CT Pf\EUMCl\IA 00 
NAUGHTON. GFnRG S' NEW HAVEN co. CT 9M M DEC CT SC.AR FEVER 00 
NEAL. EDGAR F. NEIJJ HAVEN co. CT 20 M MAF< CT LUl\G FEVER 00 
NEAL. JAlwlES FAIRFIELD cc. CT 60 M FEB IR CCl\SUl-\PTON 78 
NEAL. TIMOTHY NEW HAVEN cc. CT 78 M MAY CT TYFHOIO FE 01 

. NEALE. M .ARY A • WINDHAM CC• CT 57 F FEB RI Pl\EUMCNIA 54 
NE ALY• ANDREW F. WINDHAM CO. CT 1 M .JUL CT Ct-CLER A 00 
NEAPING. NANCY A. HARTFORD co. CT 58 F MAR CT T'\'PHOID FE 54 
NEFF. AL I CF. G. 'illINDHAM CO. CT l F CCT CT ER.AlN INFL 00 
NEFF. WILLIAM HARTFORD co. CT 72 "'- .JU" CT LUl\G DIS 1 4 
NELSON• ISABEL NEVI LONOCN co. CT 25 F JUN NY CCNVULSCNS 54 
NERO. EETSEY FAIRFIELD cc. CT 78 F OCT CT CLO AGE 00 
NERRETT 11 MAGGIE NEY/ LONDCN co. Cl 26 F .JUL IL CCl'\SUflFTOf'I 54 
NERT JN. JOHN* NEW LO NO er-< cc. CT 3 M DEC CT EURNEO 00 
NFS. AUGUST HA RTF ORD cc. CT 4M M AUG CT ..ARAS MUS 00 
NETTLETON. CAROLINE NEW HAVEi' cc. CT 36 F JUL CT T'l'PHOID FE 54 
NETTLETON. ED G.AQ A. NEW HAVEN cc. C'T 38 M OCT CT TYPHOIF FE 0 1 
NETTLETON. MAQY HARTFORD CG. CT 69 ,.,. FEB CT CC !\SU li'PTOI\' 54 
NE'TTLETONo NE HEM I AH c. NEW HAVEN CO. CT 36 M APR CT SUICIDE 07 
NEUMAN. JOHN HARTFORD cc. CT l "'1 M MAY tT c'Ct\VULSCNS 00 
NEUTONo RHO AM* HARTFORD CO. CT 9 M NOV CT HE .ART CIS 00 
NE'V(NS. KATE •INOHAM co. CT 1 F .JAN CT Ct-CLER A 00 
NEWBfRRY. JEDEDIAH NEW LON DC N co. CT 85 M OCT CT CC"SUMPTON 01 
NEWBURG. CHARLES MI DOLESE X co .• CT 1 ~ .JUL CT C~CLE~A 00 
NEWAURY. EVELYN He WIND.HAM co. CT 4 M AUG CT li'E~SLES 00 
NEWELL• ca INCA MIDDLESEX co. CT 85 F FEB CT OLC AGE 00 
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Saint Joseph Catholic Church 

206 Front Street 

Harvard IL 60033 

Dear Father, 

Apr ii 24, 1995 

-

I am writing to inquire about my maternal grandfather, Nicholas C. 

Murray. I k.now from my Mother's birth certificate that he was born in 

Harvard, McHenry County, 111 inois. I know from his death record that he 

died Apri I 7, 1900, in Rhode Island at age 30. That would suggest that he 

was born December 7, 1870(?). The McHenry County Clerk has written me 

that her off ice birth records start in 1877, but I hoped your parish records 

might have some knowledge of the family before that year. The McHenry 

County Genealogical Society has no record of the family, but in response to 

my inquiry informed me that your parish was in existence in 1870 and 

could have a birth record. The death record shows both his parents being 

from Ireland, but gives no names. 

As a member of the Orange County California Genealogical Society, I 

have access to what is generally considered to be a good genealogy 

collection, but have failed to locate any of my Murray ancestors. As a 

member of Ss. Simon and Jude Parish in Huntington Beach, I appreciate the 

work of the Church and am including a donation. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

With sincere appreciation, 

(Mrs.) EI eanor E. Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 

Huntington Beach CA 92648 



CHURCH OF ST. JOSEPH 
{J/ ~if fid/0 ~ cuui .ruoicb 

Dear Mrs. Borkenhagen, 

May 10, 1995 

After checking our records three ti.Ires , I am sorry to infonn 

you that I was unable to find any infonnation on Nicholas Murray in 

our baptismal records, which date back to 1869. 

Perhaps you might contact St. Patrick Church in Hartland, which 

is the oldest church in the Diocese and a, so called "neighbor" of 

Harvard. Their address is: 15012 St. Patrick Rd., Woodstock, IL 60098 

Good luck in your search! 

Sincerely, 

~~o~ 
Mari~~ 5>~rich, 
Secretary 

206 E. Front Street Harvard , Illinois 60033 815-943-6406 



Saint Patrick Church 

15012 St. Patrick Road 

Woodstock IL 60098 

Dear Father, 

\ 

r ) l z. 

I am writing to inquire about my maternal grandfather, Nicholas C. 

Murray. I know from my Mother's birth certificate that he was born in 

Harvard, McHenry County. 111 inois. I know from his death record that he 

died Apri I 7. 1900, in Rhode Island at the age of 30. That would suggest he 

was born in 1870(?). The McHenry County Clerk has written me that her 

office birth records start in 1877, but I hoped your parish records might 

have some knowledge of the family bet ore that year. The McHenry 

Genealogical Society has no record of the family, nor does Saint Joseph 

Catholic Church, who suggested you might as you are the oldest church in 

the Diocese and a so cal led "neighbor" of Harvard. The death record shows 

both his parents being from Ireland, but gives no names. 

As a member of the Orange County California Genealogical Society, I 

have access to what is generally considered to be a good genealogy 

collection, but have failed to locate any of my Murray ancestors. As a 

member of Ss. Simon and Jude Parish in Huntington Beach, I appreciate the 

work of the Church and am including a donation. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

(Mrs.) EI eanor E. Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 

Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 

-



October 1, 1995 

15012 St. Potrick Road 
~~d1p'J;<1 

,J (.?,,('t&--- v-- ;~. 

~rr;~~-

Saf nt Patnc~' Church 

\,•/oodstock IL 60098 

Deor Fother, 

I am wntrng to inquire about my maternal grandfather, Nlcholas C. 

Murrny. I know from my Mother's birth certificate that he was born in 

Hervard, McHenry County, Illinois. I know from his deoth record that he 

d1ed April 7, 1900, in Rhode Island ot the oge of 30. Thot would suggest he 

was born in 1870(?) The McHenry County Clerk has written me that her 

office birth records stort in 1877, but I hoped your porish records might 

have some ~~r.owledge of the family before that year. The McHenry 

Genealogical Society has no record of the family, nor does Saint Joseph 

Catholic Church, who suggested you might as you are the oldest church in 

the Diocese and o so colled "neighbor" of Horv1:1rd. The deoth record shov·ts 

both his parents being from Ireland, but gives no names. 

As o member of the Onmge County Co 1 if orm o Geneo 1091co1 Society, I 

have access to what is generally considered to be a good genealogy 

collect10n, but have failed to locate any of my Murray ancestors. As a 

member of Ss. Simon and Jude Pansh in Huntington Beach, I appreciate the 

work of the Church and am including o donation, as vtell as a stamped 

3e I f-addres'3ed enve 1 ope. 

Any rnformat10n you might ~rnve on th1s matter would be greatly 

apprec1 ated. 

(Mrs.) Eleanor E. Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 

Huntington Beoch CA 92648-4039 



Mrs Phyllis Bauer 
351 O W. Turn berry Drive 
McHenry IL 60050-7557 

Dear Mrs Bauer, 

February 26, 2000 

My maternal grandfather, Nicholas C. Murray, born about 1869, and his 
brother James E. Murray, born about 1867, were both born in Harvard, 
Illinois. They were the sons of Dennis Murray and Eliza J. Conner Murray, 
who were both natives of Ireland. The McHenry County Clerk has written 
me that her office birth records start in 1877. Since they were probably 
Catholics, I wrote the Church of St. Joseph in Harvard. They had no 
baptismal record of either Nicholas or John, but suggested I write St. 
Patrick Church in Hartland, which is the oldest church in the Diocese. I 
wrote St. Patrick Church twice, once including a donation. It was 6 months 
before my donation check was cashed and I did not receive any response. 

My request to you is: could you go to St. Patrick Church and examine 
their baptismal records for Nicholas and John? If you are able to do that, 
could you tell me how much you would charge for this service. I am 
enclosing a stamped self-addressed for your reply. 

Very truly yours 

(Mrs.) Eleanor E. Borkenhagen 
M ember:McHenry Co. IL Genealogical Society 



Date: Thursday, March 9, 2000 5:46:28 PM 
From: laquinta209@email.msn.com 
Subj: Research at St. Patricks 
To: borkenhb@aol.com 
cc: cphist@ais.net 

Eleanor, I've haven't performed research in McHenry county for others, for 
about 1 5 years. Did you get my name from the society? 

I'm sorry you had such a poor response from St. Patrick's, but it is a very 
small church and may not have a full time secretary, thus the lack of 
response, etc. 

If memory serves me correctly, St. Patrick's church records burned and 
they don't have anything before the time of that fire which I think was in 
the 1920s or I may have that mixed up with another church. (I'm not at 
home to look any of that up - I'm not too far from you, out in the Palm 
Springs area for the winter.) 

Have you sent in a query for the MCIGS quarterly? There are some 
researchers who are quite knowledgeable about St. Patrick's Irish 
families. Perhaps they would have information of interest to you. 

Craig Pfannkuche may still be doing research in the county. You can 
contact him at cphist@ais.net 

Sincerely, 

Phyllis J. Bauer 

<mOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-/ /W3C/ /OTO HTML 4.0 Transitional/ /EN"> 
<HEAD> 
<META content="text/html; charset=windows-1252" http-equiv=Content­
Type> 
<META content="MSHTML 5.00.2919.6307" name=GENERATOR> 
<STYLE></STYLE> 
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Mr. Richard F. Meagher, Exec. Manager 
Archdocese of Hartford 
Catholic Cemeteries Assn. 
700 Middletown Ave. 
North Haven CT 06473 

Dear Mr. Meagher: 

August 1 0, 1998 

Can you help me locate the burial site of my grandfather Nicholas C. 
Murray? He was born in Harvard, 111 inois, 7 Dec !870 and died in the state 
workhouse in Cranston RI on 7 Apr 1900. His death record shows him 
buried at Jewett City CT. The Jewett City Town Clerk has no record of a 
burial in Jewett City. The Office of Catholic Cemeteries, Diocese of 
Providence, has no record of him buried in any of the Diocesan Cemeteries 
in op er at ion at that ti me. 

Ni cho I as C. Murray of Pawtucket R. I. and my grandmother Nora J. 
Gallagher of Hartford were married by James. J. Egan at St. Patricks 
Church, Hartford, on 28 June 1893. For that reason I thought perhaps he 
was buried in one of your Archdiocesan Cemeteries. Any information you 
and provide on him would be greatly appreciated. I am enclosing a SASE and 
am w i II ing to pay any charges for your work. 

Very truly yours, 

(Mrs.) EI eanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623 -13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 



Providence Pub I ic Library 
229 Washington Street 
Providence RI 02903 

Dear Sirs: 

August 10, 1998 

Can you help me to locate information on my grandfather Nicholas C. 

Murray in a Pawtucket City Directory? He was born in Harvard 111 inois 7 
Dec 1870 and died in Cranston, RI 7 Apr 1900. His marriage to my 
grandmother Nora J. Gallagher on 24 Jun 1893 shows him as a reporter in 
Pawtucket. The 1900 census shows my widowed grandmother with two 
daughters, one is my mother, I iving at 171 Garden Street, Pawtucket. 

Any information you can provide on him from 1893 to 1900 would be 
greatly appreciated. I am enclosing a SASE and am wi 11 ing to pay any 
charges for your work. 

Very truly yours, 

(Mrs.) Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 



DIOCESE OF PROVIDENCE 
CATHEDRAL SQUARE 

Providence, Rhode Island 02903 

cD((iae of CathoUa Cemde'tie~ 
Reverend Monsignor 

The Most Reverend Robert E. Mulvee, D.D., J.C.D. 

Galliano J. Cavallaro, Director 
Telephone 278-4575 

March 10, 1998 

Mrs. Eleanor Borkenhagen 
623-131

h Street 

Bishop of Provitknce 

Huntington Beach, California 92648-4039 

Dear Mrs. Borkenhagen, 

ST. PATRICK'S 
PROVIDENCE, R . I . 

ST. FRANCIS' 
PAWTUCKET, R . I. 

ST. ANN'S 
CRANSTON, R. I. 

MOUNT ST. MARY'S 
EAST PROVIDENCE, R.t . 

ST. COLUMBA'S 
MIDDLETOWN, R .I. 

GATE OF HEAVEN 
EAST PROVIDENCE, R . L 

ST. J OSEPH'S 
WEST GREENWICH, R .I. 

RESURRECTION 
CUMBERLAND, R.I . 

MARIA DEL CAMPO 
BARRINGTON, R.I. 

I am writing in response to your letter of February 21 regarding the interment of Nicholas 
Murray. 

Unfortunately, there is no indication in our records that he was interred in any of the 
Diocesan Cemeteries in operation at that time. 

I am sorry that I am unable to provide you with the information you are seeking. If there 
is any further way I may assist you please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

c I UL~(_) ·~Lf;~ 
Claudia C. Baldino 
Office Manager 



Mrs. Claudia C. Baldino, Office Manager 
Diocese of Providence 
Office of Catholic Cemeteries 
Cathedral Square 
Providence RI 02903 

Dear Mrs. Baldino, 

February 21 , 1998 

Thank you for your letter of November 19, 1997, informing me that your 
records do not indicate that my maternal grandfather Nicholas C. Murray 
was buried in Saint Ann Cemetery in 1900. Would it be possible for you to 
search your records for his burial in the other cemeteries on your 
letterhead? He died April 7, 1900, in the State Workhouse in the Town of 
Cranston according to the Rhode Island State Archives. That record shows 
him buried in the Jewett City, but the Jewett City Town Clerk has no 
record of his burial there. 

To further identify him he was born in Harvard, McHenry County, 
Illinois, on 7 December 1896; his occupation was newspaper reporter and 
his parents were both born in Ireland. His spouse, my grandmother, was 
Nora Gallagher Murray and they resided in Pawtucket at the time of his 
death. Any information you can give me will be gratefully appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

(Mrs.) Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 
(714) 536-8523 



DIOCESE OF PROVIDENCE 

<Dff ~E. of CathoUc CE.mUE.'tiE.i 
Reverend Monsignor 
Galliano J. Cavallaro, Director 
Telephone 278-4575 

November 13, 1997 

CATHEDRAL SQUARE 
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 

The Most Reverend Robert E. Mulvee, 0.0., J.C.O. 
Bishop of Providmct 

""' Mrs. Eleanor Evans Borkenhagan 
623- 13lh Street 
Huntington Beach, Claifornia ~2648-4039 

J,, 
Dear Mrs. Borkenhagan, 

ST. PAT RIC K ' S 
PROVIDENCE , R . I . 

ST. FRA N CIS' 
PAWTUCKET, R . I. 

ST. ANN'S 
CRA N STON• R. I. 

M OUNT ST. M AR Y'S 
EAST PROVIDENCE. A . I . 

ST. COL U MBA'S 
MIDDL£TOW N, R . I . 

GATE O F H EAV E N 
EAST PROVIDENCE, A . I . 

ST. JOSE PH'S 
WEST GREE NWICH, R.1. 

RESURREC TIO N 
CUM BERLAND, A.I. 

MARIA DEL C AMPO 
B ARRI NGTON, R.I. 

I am writing in response to your recent request for information regarding the interment of 
Nicholas Murray in Saint Ann Cemetery in 1900. 

Unfortunately, our records do not indicate an individual with his name buried in 1900. 

I am sorry that I am unable to assist you. If there is any further way our office may help 
your research, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

t/atultA~ f.~ 
Claudia C. Baldino 
Office Manager 



Satnt Ann's Catholic Cemetery 
73 Church Street 
Cranston RI 02910 

Dear Sirs: 

October 29, 1997 

My maternal grandfather Nicholas C. Murray died Apri I 7, 1900, 
in the State Work.house in the Town of Cranston according to the Rhode 
Island State Archives. Can you tell me if he is buried in your cemetery? 

I am enclosing a stamped self-addressed envelope in hopes of receiving a 
reply. 

To further identify him he was born in Harvard, McHenry County, 
111 ino1s, on 7 December 1869; his occupation was newspaper reporter and 

his parents were beth born in Ireland. His spouse, my grandmother, was 

Nora Gallagher Murray. Any information you can give me wi 11 be gratefully 
appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

(Mrs.) EI eanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 
(714) 536-8523 



Catholic Archdiocese of Harttord 

134 Farmington Avenue 

Hartford CT 06105-3714 

RE: Catholic Cemeteries in Connecticut. 

Most Reverend Sir: 

M8rch 22, 1997 

I am attempting to locate the burial site of my maternal grandfather 

Nicholas C. Murray. He died in Cranston, Rhode Island, Apri I 7, 1900, but his 

death record shows he was buried in Jewett City. 

As a member of the Orange County Genealogical Society, I have access 

to what 1s generally considered to be a good genealogical collection, but 

~ave not been able to locate a cemetery in Jewett City. As a member of Ss. 

Simon and Jude Parish in Huntington Beach, I appreciate the work cf the 

Church and am including a donation, as well as a stamped, self-addressed 

envelope. 

Any information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

Faithfully yours, 

(Mrs.> Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 

Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 

(714) 536-8523 

----
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December 15, 1997 

Eleanor Borkenhagen 
623 13th St. 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 

Dear Eleanor, 

Your letter dated September 9, 1997, to the McHenry County Illinois Genea]ogical 
Society was forward on to me. 
In regards to your inquiry of the Murray family in McHenry County my great-grandfather 
John Murray was born in Rahainy, West Meath, Ireland and came to LaSalle County 
Illinois in 1850. His Son Michael Murray moved to McHenry County in 1903. As far as 
I know he did not have other relatives in McHenry County before he came. 

Sincerely yours 

!~ayNelson 
1314 Wheeler St. 
Woodstock, IL 60098 



McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society 
P.O. Box 184 • Crystal Lake, IL 60039-0184 

October 23, 1997 

Mrs . Eleanor Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach, California 92648-4039 

Dear Mrs. Borkenhagen: 

This is to reply to your letter of September 9, 1997 to 
our McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society (MCIGS) 
asking that we find a McHenry County, Illinois "MURRAY " 
researcher . We announced your request at our recent open 
meeting and searched our "Surname List" to see who that 
MURRAY researcher might be. I believe that we were able to 
figure out who that person is. I sent your letter on to 
her. I hope that you will be hearing from her in the next 
couple of weeks. 

Laurie Turner tells me to say "Thank you very much!" 
for that mass of obituaries which you sent. 

Once again, I hope that you will be hearing from your 
fellow MURRAY researcher. 

Sincerely, 

~f~ 
Correspond 

(Tricia Scheiler's replacement) 



Dear MCIGS Member who is researching MURRAY: 

When I f lrst contacted the MCIGS n the Spring of 1995 seeking 

information on my maternal grandfather, Nicholas C. Murray, who was 

born in Harvard, McHenry County, 111 inois, December 7, 1870(?) I 

received a very helpful letter from Corresponding Secretary Tricia 

Schiedler. She made several suggestions as to avenues I could explore 

and mentionedfi that there was member researching MURRAY. 

yP 

Because I I ive within a 1 hour driving distance of the National 

Archives-Pacific Southwest Region in Laguna Niguel, I was able to view 

the mi er of i Im of the 1880 Census for McHenry County. In Vol. 36, E.D. 

144, Sheet 28, Line 14, I found a family headed by Patrick MURRAY, a 44 

year old white male. His wife was 36 year old Anna and the children 

were Anna ( 13), John (11), Nicholson ( 11 ), Agnes (9), Patrick (8), James 

(7), Frances (4), Henry (2), Sylvester (1). IS this the MURRAY line you 

are working on? I'm wondering about 11 year old Nicholson with an 11 

year old brother John. Of course they could be born 9-11 months apart 

or could be twins. The name "Nicholson" seems out of "sync" with the 

more basic names of the other children. Could it be that Nicholson is 

in fact my grandfather Nicholas? He died in Rhode Island in 1900 at the 

age of 30, so the age is close. 

Any information you can give me about the MURRAY$ in McHenry 

County would be appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

(Mrs.) Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623- 13tt'i Street 

Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 

Member: MCIGS & Orange County California Genealogical Society 

/ 



Tricia Schiedler 

Corresponding Secretary 

McHenry County 111 inois Genealogical Society 

P.O. Box 184 

Crystal Lake, IL 60039-01884 

Dear Ms. Schiedler: 

September 9, 1 99 7 

When I initially wrote the MCIGS in the Spring of 1995 seeking 

information on my maternal grandfather, Nicholas C. MURRAY, who was 

born in Harvard, 111 inois, December 7, 1870(?), I received a he I pf ul 

;esponse from you (see enclosed). As a result of your letter I became a 

member of MCIGS and I wrote St. Joseph Catholic Church, who referred me 

to Saint Patrick Church in Woodstock. 1 wrote to them twice in 1995, both 

times including a donation, but have received no response. 

Also in your letter, you mentioned that one of your MCIGS members is 

researching a MURRAY family. Would it be too much to ask for you to pass 

the enclosed letter and SASE along to that person? I would greatly 

appreciate it. 

In addition, as a result of reading a request in the August 1996 

Connection for printed material with an Illinois, especially McHenry 

County, reference I have submitted over 200 obituaries from the Los 

Angeles Times and the Orange County Register. (see June 1997 Connection) 

Sincerely yours, 

(Mrs.) EI eanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623-13th Street 

Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 



McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society 

P.O. Box 184 • Crystal Lake, IL 60039-0184 

Apri 1 8 , 199 5 

Mrs. Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623-1 3th St. 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 

Dear Mrs . Borkenhagen: 

Please forgive the delay in responding to your March 18 , 1995, 
letter. It was sent to our former address in McHenry and not 
forwarded until today. Please note our correct address above. 

I'm afraid that based on the information you provided, we can't be 
very helpful at this time. I checked with one of our members who is 
researching a MURRAY family from Hartland Township but she was 
unable to help. Also, I checked the 1870 census for Harvard Village 
and Chemung Township (you probably have done this also) but saw no 
MURRAYs that would be likely parents for your Nicholas. 

You might try contacting St. Joseph Catholic Church , 206 E. Front, 
Harvard, IL 60033. They were in existence in 1870 and could have a 
birth record for Nicholas C. MURRAY . 

Enclosed is a list of genealogists in our area i n case you want to 
hire a professional researcher. You should contact them directly 
regarding their fees and services. Also enclosed is a list of our 
current publications and a membership brochure. We hope you will 
consider becoming a member of our group. 

Sincerely yours, 

~~ 
Tricia Schieler 
MCIGS Corresponding Secretary 

Enclosures 

·. 



McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society 
P.O. Box 184 • Crystal Lake, IL 60039-0184 

April 8 , 1995 

Mrs. Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623- 13th St. 
Huntington Beach , CA 92648 

Dear Mrs. Borkenhagen: 

Please forgive the delay in responding to your March 18, 1995 , 
letter. It was sent to our former address in McHenry and not 
forwarded until today. Please note our correct address above. 

I'm afraid that based on the information you provided, we can't be 
very helpful at this time . I checked with one of our members who is 
researching a MURRAY family from Hartland Township but she was 
unable to help. Also , I checked the 1870 census for Harvard Village 
and Chemung Township (you probably have done this also) but saw no 
MURRAYs that would be likely parents for your Nicholas . 

You might try contacting St. Joseph Catholic Church, 206 E. Front , 
Harvard , IL 60033 . They were in existence in 1870 and could have a 
birth recbrd for Nicholas C. MURRAY . 

Enclosed is a list of genealogists in our area in case you want to 
hire a professional researcher. You should contact them directly 
regarding their fees and services. Also enclosed is a list of our 
current publications and a membership brochure. We hope you will 
consider becoming a member of our group. 

Sincerely yours, 

-~~ 
Tricia Schieler 
MCIGS Corresponding Secretary 

Enclosures 



McHenry County Genealogical Society 

1011 North Green Street 

McHenry 111 i no is 60050 

Dear Members, 

March 18, 1995 

I am writing to inquire about my maternal grandfather, Nicholas C. 

Murray. I know from my mother's birth certificate that he was born in 

Harvard, McHenry County, 111 inois. I know from his death record that he 

died Apri I 7, 1900, in Rhode Island at age 30. That would suggest he was 

born December 7, 1870(?). The McHenry County Clerk has informed me that 

her office birth records start in 1877, but I hoped someone in you society 

might have some knowledge of the family before that year. The death 

record shows both his parents being from Ireland, but gives no names. 

As a member of the Orange County California Genealogy Society, I have 

access to what is generally considered to be a good genealogy collection, 

but I have fa i I ed to I ocate any of my Murray ancestors. 

Any Information you might have on this matter would be greatly 

appreciated. 

With sincere appreciation, 

(Mrs.> EI eanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623-13th Street 

Huntington Beach CA 92648 
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Pawtucket, Rhode Island Directories, 1890-92 - Ancestry .com 

c9f ancestry.com 

Name: _!ticholas Murray 

City: Pawtucket 

State: RI 

Occupation: reporte_r----------------1 
Year: 1892 

Business Name: Pawtucket Tribune 

Location 2: boards 291 Pawtucket avenue 

Source Information: 
Ancestry.com. Pawtucket, Rh~ Island Dlrectorl~, 1890-92 [database on·llne] 
Provo, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Inc., 2000. 
Original data: 

• Pawtucket, RI, 1890: Sampson, Murdock & Co., 1889. 

• Pawtucket, RI, 1891: SamPSQn, Murdock & Co., 1890. 

• Pawtucket, RI, 1892: SamPSQn, Murdock & Co., 1891. 

Description: 
Dlrectones listing over 50,600 names ror Pawtucket, Rhode Island rrom 1890 to 
1892 Leam more ... 

Page I of l 

Upgrade 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?rank= l &new=l&MSA V= l &msT= l &rg_810000... 511 /2011 
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350 PAW'IUOKET AND [NJ OENTRAL FALLS. 

-? Murray Nicholas C. reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, h. 171 Garden 
-7" Owen, at Pawtucket Tribune, boards 291 Pawtucket av. 

'' Patrick, laborer, house 582 Broad, C. F. 
" Patrick, overseer, house 459 Central, C. F. 
" Patrick, weaver, house 390 Weeden 
" Patrick J. (Kenwy, Gough, & Murray), 357 Main, 

house 84 Pine 
'' Thomas, laborer, house 88 Carnation 

Thomas, spinner, house rear 178 High 
Thomas A. laborer, boards 88 Carnation 
Thomas E. compositor, boards 291 Pawtucket av. 
Thomas F. mule spinner. boards rear 178 High 

" William, laborer, house 686 Dexter, C. F. 
" William, la.borer, boards 7 Pitcher 
" William, laborer, boards 112 George 
" William H. house 184 Garden 

Murrican Michael, laborer, boards 296 East av. 
Murtha Patrick, mason, house 122 Perry, O. F. 

" Philip, Jt&Sfittei:, boards 122 Perry, C. F. 
" Philip J. painter, boards 122 Perry, C. F. 
'' ThQm&S F. jeweler, boards 122 Perry, C. F. 

Mycroft Herbert, loom-harness maker, bds. 89 Tremont, C. F. 
Myette Joseph, hack driver. house 41 Patt 

" Paul, laborer, house 203 South Bend 
Myra.nd Louis, motorman, house 30 Cowden; C. F. 

" Pierre, boards 30 Cowdeu, C. F. 
Myrick Sa.rah E. wido"!, boards 148 Pond 

NADEAU ALPHONSE, driver, house 9 Elm, C. F. 
" Joseph, la.borer, boards 107 Foundry, C. F. 
" Joseph, stable, rear 99 Gaclleld, C. F. house 99 do. 
" Mathilde Mme. boards 428 Mineral Spring a.v. 
" William, electrician, boards 425 Old Boston road 
" Zoel, carpenter, house 87 4 Broad, C. F. 

Nagle Patrick, market, 344 Fountain ; also dry goods, 346 do. 
house 41 J aponica. 

Nainteau John, operative, boards 42 Ga.tofiAld, C. F: 
'' Marie Mme. house 42 Ga.meld, C. F. 

Naismith William, machinist, house 302 Lonsdale av. 
Nans August, ha.tmaker, house 116 Water 
Narcou Berick, shoemaker, 578 Broad, C. F. house do. 
Nardi Louis, clerk, 1 North Ma.in, boards 45 River 

NARRAGANSETT MACHINE CO., William L. Coop, 
pres., Joseph C. Boms, treas., light machinery and 
gymnastic apparatus, foot of Pleasant av., W oodla.wn 
(see page 677) 

" Milling Co., George W. Kent, general manager, :flour, 
grain, and feed, rear 323 Main 

" Mineral Water Co., Smithfield av. cor. Cemetery 
Nason George W. mason, house 71 Bagley, C. F. 
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The "Johnson l'Nca" For Blocking Bill Heads, Ito, , C~~!~:~~1f:st. 
Murphy Michael, file grinder, boards 48 Jefferson av. 

" Michael, inspector, house 87 North Bend 
" Michael H. removed to Valley Falls 
" Patrick, carpenter and builder, 136 Brook, house do. 
" Patrick, laborer, house 78 South Bend 
" Patrick, laborer, house 802 Pleasant 
" Patrick, alatffr, boa.l'ds 197 Hedley av. C. F. 
" Peter, laborer, house 160 Sterry 
'' Peter B. clerk, 260 Main, boards 50 Jefferson av. 
" Robert J. laborer, house 9 Earle, O. F. 
" Theresa. L. Miss. house 178 Harrison 
" Thomas, helpe1·, house 8 Abram 
" Thomas, jeweler, boards 582 Broad, C. F. 
" Thomas, laborer, house 582 Broad, C. F. 
'' · Thomas H. moulder, house 24 Cherry 
" William J. laborer, boa1•ds 23 Carnation 

MURPHY WILLIAM. JI. elater, 251 Eddy, Providence 
(see bottom line on front cover and page 717) 

?>Murray Annie C. Miss, saleswoman, 270 Main, boards 291 
Pawtucket av. 

'' Bridget Mrs. house 290 Middle [79 do. 
'' Bros. (John F. and Martin), grocers,69 Park, and saloon, 
'' Catherine Mrs. house 12 .Pine 
" Charles, operative, boards 290 :Middle 
" Christopher A. electro plater, boards 279 Cottage 
" Dennis, pressman, house l 22 George 
" Ellen, widow of .Martin, house 51 Grace 
" Frank, machinist, boards 51 Grace 
" Frederick, printer, boa.rds 212 North Main 
•• Hannah, widow, house 2 Richardson, O. F. 
'' James, mason, house 1 Richardson, C. F. 
" J a.mes E. pipe1•, bon.rds 178 High 
" James T. boltmaker, boards 1 Richardson, O. F. 

,_ 7_' John, compositor, boards 291 Pa\vtucket av. 
" John, gardener, house 212 North Main 
" Johll, laborer, house 720 North Main 
•' John (of 74 Pawtucket av.), removed from the city 
'' John F. (Murra,y Bros.), 69 and 79 Park, boards 88 

Carnation 
'' John F. laborer, boards 290 Middle 
" Maria C. Mrs. died June 18, 1894 

--7" Martin, holise 291 Pawtucket a.v. [Carnation 
" Martin <:r"ay Bros.), 69 and 79 Pa.Tk, boards 88 

_::::s;. MUBRAY RTIN, publisher and proprietor :Pawtucket 
Tribune, 380 Main, house 1021 do. (see page 711) 

" Mary M1'8. house 888 Mineral Spring av. 
" Mary, widow, house 2 Humboldt av. 
" Michael, currier, house 106 Gooding 
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-e111i&J1, laborer, b.u. 10( Windtor. 
J1J.pM:hrat. t So.ADD,b.u.60 llieh. 
llh, wid. ltich'd, wuL11r, h.u. I 2t Wi1. 
1llt4lmbler at Popa, b. 284 A1ylwa. 
1garmalter at 67, I. 67 lhin. 
lriver at 1t.ouepit1, h. 141 ~on. 
• elpor, b.u.r. 2 Center. . 
.odcarrier, b.u.r .. 84 South ,Proepeei. 
1borer, b.r. 6~ Temple. · 
.tborer, h. 12 Albany. 
1l>orur at. 13:S Grov11, h.u.r. 2 Center. 
"'borer, h. 362 Frout. 
I. at Brown, 'l'homlOn & Co: 400 
'• b. 16 Canton. 
. cleric at i:t. b. 10 ~. Ford. 
. cleric, b. 2~6 Park. 
. 11ilv11rplat.er, h.u. ,71 Templl'. 
. 1piooer at 62 Market., la. 1 I T~roJ>I,, 
. IJ.u. 122 Windilor. . 
'. rue.Iman for Cit.y Surveyor, at citr 
:100 Main, b.u. 218 )'1uk. • 
. carpeol.er at 288 6lael. la.u. I IS Wanl. 
11 ~ foremAn at. J ewt>ll Pad ~. o 

"• b. l 06 Main. 
f,. engraver at. II11rtford 6ilv1·r 11ale 
1$ Hi~L, b. 1:; Ca11wu. 
. tt:aeLer Brown achoo), J 60 .Market, 
l.io<lon pl. · • 
ice I<'. policeman, b. 141 Ziou. 
, at 28 High, b.-16 Ca.oj.on. 
et.Mn: h. 16 Puto.a.w. 
et .Mra. 11.r. 67 T ... wple. 
et. wid. James, h. 114 }>earl. 
h.,711 Avou. 
1f n1. h.u. 60 J>Je;uiao,t. 
I, L. 2 Holcomb. 
·I, cleric at lirown, Thom11C>n & Cd. • 
Uain,- b. 4 Union. 
·l, bodcarrier, b. 69 Pleasant.. 
l,lal>orer at:>5 WiodllOr, h. l!i Korti. 
·I, laborer at Hartf or<l ll.ubb4!r \\'orb, · 
1.u.1560 1'1ark. · · 
·I, team. at 108 Com. 1. 86 Governor. ~ 
·I, woodw. at 618 Cap. b.u.·104 Win. 
·1 J. b.u. 660 l>arlc. · 
llill,ings & Spencer, b. 1478 Broad. 
: J. 1erewm.at4.S6 Cap. b.16 l'uwaui. 
: , b.u. 69 l'Jeaaaut. 
., car inspector at h.r. 28 ,Spruce. , 
, eogio~r at Allyn Ho1.11e, 1-52 /uy .. 

: , 11eniwm. at 4 76 Cap. b. "1488 Dru11I. 
., laborer at Home !cir the ..Aged, Ii. 
..oy. 
:, Jab. at 186 Grove, b. GJ.Cheiitnut. 
:, laborer at atouepite, b. 141 Zion. 
c.._§r. b.u. 49 Spruce. . ' 
: .I:'. carptr. at 835 Shel. b. 20 Uoion. 
:Q. labOrer,885 Shel. h.u. jO Univo.. 
engineer, and b. % Holcomb. 
eutneer C.W.R. h. 18 Walnut. 
d;" ~kman, h.u.A69 Broad. 
, wliolel&le liquor11, U2 Stat.e, I. !~ 
h Pi:o•~t. 
Ill, h: 6j-· Chennut. 
.11, ca.em. at 1 ;-b. 16 So. Aun. . . . . 

.. . . .. ·: , . . ·, :" . . 

)lurrh y 'Jbos. J. maeb. at.'86 Cap. h.\u 2A S. Pro. 
11 'J'howu J. polltber, b. 1 Flatbal.h. 
.. 'J'iauothy, labo,.r, b. IOSJ Wi»d10r. 
11 'J'iauothy J. boxm.166 Cb. Oak,tl.16 North. 
" 'J'imothy,Jaonem.aa,}l. 42 Woodbridge. 
11 William, ban.ender at .tOO, Lr.,2)0 .AayJum. 
II William, engineer c.w.R. b.u.~$ Che1t.uut . 
11 William, helper .at·881S Sheldon, 'b. Ellery. 
" William, laborer)l1E.R. Ji;u. .(6 Avon. 
11 William, laboi-el- At 1 Sig. h. 16 Putnam . 
" William, maeh. •t 1 '.Flower, b. 2 Wdbg. 
" Williaw, t.eamMr.atj84f:lt&te,h.u.80Morpn 
u William I<'. laborer at E. :Xaylor & Son, 886 

1%eldon, b.u. .111 .Pot.ter. • 
" Wm. J. cigarmanu!act.urer, 67, )~. 67 .Main 

Mumy Ann, .wid. ~Pom&s. li.r. l~OComme~ . 
11 A1111, wid. ·~iicl.IMI, b. 68 Front. 
" ,\unic bl. Jaund~ at 80 W i111too . 
11 lkruar<l, wiper 1-t N.Y.R. r. 46 A1ylw11. 
" llcruar<l W. painter .at 2 KUis. . 99 .)laple.~ 
11 BriJr;et. Mns. domestic at. 646, 646 Maio • 
" Hrv~. plumbers and gufittera, 1P.9~ Main. 

l..'hllrl111t .Nurra7. Jobu F. llt11rray. 
11 (;Jiarlca, carriagemak.er, b.u. j8 peciar. 
11 <.:Jaarlea, laborer, h. ~ W yllys. · 
" <.:l111rlC1, laborer at 116 Kil.J1.2u. [8 Windaor. 
" Gl1arlllt, ( M . Bro1.) )1. J 0 Alde . · 
11 Ua11iel,c.o~m. aU4 Arch.h.3u. l 1 lla~e. 
" JJc11nie, lal>orer at lJO C9m. P. .. 61 I ottur. 
11 l~111ily, wid. Ca.Mu, b. 28.Coog i!ll,S. ' 

" Frnnk, h. ,188 T-nunbull. f 
11 Hugh, lilackam.itb, h.u. 696 liai . 
11 .l;11ucs, blacksm.,.t N. Y.lt h.u.r. 0(8 Broad. 
" .Jurullt, hel.J>t!r at64 J\rclr, b.:Ju. l J 1 Maple. 
" .lalllc8, machinist, l'ope111 b. J 81 J•'armiuglon. 
11 Jawea, market, 26, h.u. 88 l!' low ,r. 
" .Jwlle111 wirewau 268 Atay. I. .3 ( raueic cl. 
11 Jawca B. clerk at Brown, 'Thi IJlllOu & Co. 

4j)O )~b. j8 Ced,ar. I 
11 Jaioes 1''. cletk at 44 Aav. ):>. 99 ·Maple. 
." Jamila .J. mach. at 1 Flo'w. b . .2~' Lawn:nc.<:. 
" Ja111f:11 T. valoter at Popes, b.u.: 60 W cll11. 
11 .Jamee T. ste&Plfitter, h.u . .3 Crai1ea ct.. 
11 J oLu, laborer at C<)lta, b. 8 W.a.w.arµtc. 
11 .lol1111 ja.oitol'HaJJ,of ILecorde, J .. 12 Church. 
11 .JoU!l, painter .at 9 Oak, b. Svri CJg. 
11 Jolin, t.e&m1ter, b. 126 Marbt. 
11 Jolin F. ( M. Bro1.) h. 16 l'aw/ ucket. 
11 John J'.J)reaeman.atCaae.Locluri.>Od&firain-

11.rd Co. 49'Tr.umbull, h.2u. l 1tl Jeffer11011. 
11 .lol.111 W. engineer N.Y.R.h. 27 liw1t.ini;t.o11. 
11 Joseph, mach. at.681 Cap. h.Su. 1448 Broad . 
" Julia, cleric B~wn,· Thomeou & Co. dry 

goods, .400 .Main, b. j8 Cedar1 

" Ka~, w.id. William, b.2u. 116 /Jba.ny. . 
" lllaggie "!'. laul)dreu at 80 w.ilhi.ugton. 
" .Margaret, clerk, h.2u. 88 Sprll'.g. 
" Mar:garet., wid. Martin, h.u. 28 f ,awrencc. 
" Martin, .machinist a~ 9 8ig.b. 2 J Lawreni:.c. 
" Mary, wid. William, Ji.u. 86 Hui.Ion. 
" .Matt.hew, A. .enpver at Ha/tford Silver 

Co. 28 Hlgh,J>,u. 8~ liudeon. 
11 Michael, carptr . .-t 1 )!'low. h . .2'J Lawrence. 
" Michael,~ ,mate, 1tr. Hartford· .2U S.tat.e­
" Michael, 11.ioem. at 11 l'arli, Ji. t Trumbull. . 

I 

: ( 

' ~ . ' . 
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· G.EElt'S .HAit'l'FOBD..7>IBEj::T~Rr. 
UaO'cw Tonia, clerk at.-400, It. 4!1 Milin. Gallasd.tr K1 ll· , wiJ. Tlaoa . .Albany, h. W. 11 • .t. 

:184 
.. 

·" 'th011W1J. Jodunu.211.~ ..Slat.c, U.u. 71:Tem. .J1 .Louis, CUJ>llDtA!r,.h. u. 77 1''nwciJ. 
•
11 W.JJliam U .. bofrer.at.1'opea, u. 1'.arkv1Ue. -'1 '.Marp.re~ ouree, u. %6,Ji.u,.!5 John. 

Gafioey CaroliDe,wid~lleY. Ww.L..h. 747 .Asy. ' 0 -'1 .Maria.•'fflid • .John, b. 6 Vlllage. 
" 1 .James, butcher.203 t)t&tc, l.i.18.Mor,ran. '" .Jdary,..hl r. 87 fle111&nt. ,. 

_,, .Jam~s A. roach • ..at. N .E.lL b. JOA.(2 A"f'oD. ·" i?Wchael). saloon, 10 W.inllsor, pocet', 64, 
u l'atnclc F. clerk.at 76, b. 08 .A11yhuu. .1b.u.ac:A•on. 

Gage .Alexander K. 11tutlent Trinjty Colle-,.:l', C.· 11 • .Michael ;w. b. 269 Front. · 
Jarvia hall, Su1nmit. . ·" .Nora, cli rk at 400 Main, b. 76 WiuJ.aer. 

•
11 .Etlwanl L. porter at30 W•h. h. 8 Ellsworth., ·" · Patrick,.1taborer, h.r. 25 J.'oreat. . 
" . Joeeph.Mr.s. h •. 277 Hij?h. 11 Thomas · ~· • .aloon, 76, h. ·75 Wintlsor. 
11 Wilham 11. at.udent Trinity College • . G J1tr. Gallehawk SJllnlly, rubl>erw. Hftl:'Rubberworks. 

vis.hall, Summit. " r-- - - L ..Si". 
Gaiter Chu .. bookkeeper at 3 Pratt,11. E.11. t. {).. J/ v 0 

ti11gl111n John, b. u. 221 Maple. Galle1 U/~1 ~~[n·. · 
·.11 ~«t! a/1Q Geogl1agan; Glaagan. Galli' ~ / A G Ueo.& 
G~~n~11.:Bu~eucJ.&111Crnbler atl 6i~.li;i'arln. '1-'-'C. <1-'AA-) .,..~t11DH. 

J•ulix,c:arptr.r. ll:S-lAay. L. u. 101 Slat:lt1011. " 'J '2 Q °" "'I OO lf~~ f)'H~ trnor. 
G"ine~ Charles .E. gardener, ls. 9 Si~ourney pl. GaUm ' O) / ~ int. 

CAINES CHAS. M. printer. GG 81.Al1·, ." J \~:J 
h. t.hu,Linclc11, 121 Ma.in. ::;u Jlll!Jt (IJ. Gnll111 -- - ~>~er. 

11 Davie!, c1l1·rk 11.t. 8:i Mnin, u . .Cli Governor. 11 
}. L-.....ft\l.../\..L /'Jtht.Cl... Ba.•t 

11 l>avicl J, city expree11Cr, L. 11 Morrill. 
" l>udh·~· ;\. dro;.: clerk at 21:1 Mn. b. 5 W. · 
" J.:111\ .E. b •. :lu. 6 J,indtm. 
" J.1ed S.tlrivero.t G. W. Gl'l.'~s. h. !IGG Mo.in. 
" Jano l•".1houackeope11:Sol Charter Oak pince. 
" ,Jared, captain tu;! L. (;. Wanl, 21Jti State. 
" John C.'uu1ch.nt !> tii;.:. ls. Wcstll1\rt.forJ1 . 
" M1uwu-et, Mrs. h. 9 Si~umt.ly pl. 
" Mar;.:arct.Mr:.. L. 6 Lafayette. 

. " Jtobcrt .A. nt Conn . .Mutual _Life lns. Co. 
291 M11i11, h . Wus t llllrtfcml t. 

Ga!Acar Chu . .E. 2d Y. !Jres't l'ho:nbdnsurancc 
Co. 64 l'earl, }1. 274 ' Eam1io~t.on . 

u FreJerick lL al. Y nlo. College, I>. 2 7'I 1"1m11. 
Gllla.cuo Nichol&s, lalxn't'r, Ii. u. tit Wi11J11<>r. 
Gale .Arthur, vetrioary surgeon, h.u. 11 Clinton. 
·" ~o. foreman ahipylU'tl, 21J~ State, b. 5 V ~ml. 

11 U1mry.A. (G.:{r Stevena.) h.u. 2G l\LM.lison. 

.CAJ.E & STEVENS, pa.eking~-' mTr.' 
. 155 ChArler Oak c. Vrt.lllc111Jo.lc. 

&1~ f>flf/C 468. 
~lonry A. (Jalu. · E<lwln JI. l:U•WC>u8. 

11 Thos. ll. 1hipcarpent.er, :.!85 St.ate. o. 5 V 1U1c..I. 

Galer Mi.x, hdper, h.u. 241i Front. . . 
Galiger !'a.trick, fireman stcauier City of Spring-

f1elcJ, 285 Statt·. • 
Galino l'. S. b. !10 UiJ>eock. . 
Galla::ther Carrie, at 1 So Ann, li. u. 40 Flower . 

" Cba'rles, hel per al 158 tit.ale, u. G Vi.l.L&gc. 
" Cbarlea F . mach. at 1 SiJ!. h. 40 J.t' Jower. · 
" Charl68, Jr. 111.llc..lent nt 'l'ri11ity (;ollegc, ( 2 

,JAn•i!I }aJI, OUJDDlil. 
II Charles n. laborer, h .. r. 172 Main. 
" Elir.abeth. wid. Ju. F. h.u. 40 J.t' Jower. 
11 Henry J. lllACh. at 581 Cap. h.2u. 8( Laurel. 
" .J. J·'. l1rakcuw1 .N. l'. .JL Ji. 259 Front. 
11 , Jamee, maaon'a knder, h.:2u. 68 Sheldon. 
11 Jame11 lJ. student at Trinity (;ollegt.·, ( 2 

Jarvs11..li&ll, Summit. . 
11 John, muon, h. ~5!1 Front. 
" John J. clerk, b. 44 Pratt. 

. • 11 , ,Julia .A. at S:SG Asylum, 1.J. u. 40 "Flower. 

.'~' -

II • c klJI. 
11 fuutu~aarkutman at :14 J .AtyJJ.S 7Bluchilb. 
11 Johnlll G.{)' Meager) h. l tipriug. 

1::ALL:U & M£T.%(:£1t, mu.ic~torc, 
20 I .A ylum. ::;,,.. P"fJC (2!J. 
Job... , U&Uu1•. l'huon C • .Ko~or. 

Galvin CatJ1t11=inc, wl tl. 'flto111u F. h. 127 .Maple. 
. " 1-:dll'IU'tl •muon, L. 7~ Avon. . 

" Jame.s, ~re.r, b. u. 61t Wooste r . 
II .James n prin~r at Courant, b. 28 Uu111Cll. 
11 Jau~s~ J h. at l'ofld, b. lllll8 .liroacJ. 
" Jw11eb J pNS:!m. llt 175 l'l. h.u.61~ Woo:s. 

• " .Joh11 1 I rat. 2 \Vat.er, b: 104 l'l1:&11anL 
" Joh11 C..:. ·onfl:<:a.·er 183 J.'ront, b. 64 '1'al1.-0U. 
11 John F. uutdJ. at l 1''1ow.b.1U lJuuiter(ord. 
.. l\lay F. ten<>',.:. 130 Church, b. 1:.!7 .Mnplt>. 
11 ·Michael. orakewan, h.u; G Green. 

. 1i .·Nori\ wi'l.,M ich.Mil, }1. 211. 29 Vomwt.lrct.. 
·" Potrick, swiwhman.at· N.Y.ll. h. 28 JtWJ11Cll . 

11 William l>. 28 ltu1eell. 
Gau1erdin~e~ Geor~o 11. slAirLuiJcler at t ll3 Shel. 

u. 61 ~ . .Mai11. 
Gamblu ,Jaml·s M. (Wcur.r/1(Jww, G. ~ Co.) L. 

(;inch oali, O. 
Garumous ·w .J~r• hookk~per a t 284 Allylum,h. 

. . Tal1.-o' tvillc t. 
G1mfer .Max: woo<lworkt:ratCt8 Cap. h. l Xorth. 
Ganion ,Jam1's, e111tiuet:r .N.Y.Jl b.u. 108 lin)a(). 
. " James\ .eogineer N .Y.R.h.u.1423DroacJ. 

11 ~11u Win Canyon. 
Ganley EJ";.r<l .K driller nt PoJWI!, b . !l S. P ro. 

" John, a tj 544 A11ylu1J1, b. 70 Walnut. 
" Maf'l_:l\nj l., ureii!'wJi.lu·r, b. 9 South l'roMpecl. 
" .M&ry,,,. id . .Bel'W\rtl, b. 165 Maple. 
11 Michael J .. clerk, b. 290 Pearl. 
" l'atriek, lto11t:muon, h. 0 So. ProsP"¢t. 
11 Tuomu J. telttrapht:r, IJ. 2~0 l'earl. · . 

·, " WiJliam1J.~irustat •J.'opes, b. 9 So. Pi:o· 
Ganuon J&DJ~ll J •. f!Crewm.,, 76 Cap. b: 6 J.,ewJ1<. 

11 .John, pc>lialJer at Popes, L. 25 .llamilton. 
11 .Toioeph, .ua.ebioiet at ) 7G Cap. b. G J.,ewis. 

·" !Philip ,;_; . llrop!orger at Popes, h , .70 P.ut. 
I 
: 

,,.t 
Gan z: .lh." 

.. i.,.,wn, 
(~"nliw•r 1 

h. 1" 
(;l\!Jllt'r UJ 

H!.21 I 
(;h- • 

u Chriswp 
·" Euw&rcl C. 1. 

•• J·:dwan! S. 
u J~llen } .. 'Wi 
" .1:·a11ni<· \\ . "l'iiiow 
11 Frank D. mach. at 
... 

0 

llenry,·mach. at 1 
" llerLert (;, l!rftWll 
,} JamulLla borent 
11 .Joeepla, (:alJioeun. • 
", Julian .E. vet. m ri:. 
" J.Allter E. helf)f'r • ' 
11 Li.aie Mrs. Ji. :S t .i 
" Lir.z.ieB1w..a.ak 
11 l\larcia. wid. W. l 
" Mart.ha Mn. l&an1 
" .MaryA.-1'i~ 
" .Moees lW. j&borer 
" 8-Juuel IA. oqs, 14 

G11t1ield .Benj~ip I· 
Jepot,1li· GfOO!' 

" .Harriet w~id. l 
GarJand.AlfM<l.J. i..cq 

" l~ward W.-..1.M:que 
" Jamee.:hriduD&n • 
" Jo)m'Tdaeqllll.ll'!8t 
•• William'G. ~ 

(;11rlin .Edwanl,·.bn.zit 
GarloJoho, ped!Uf'r, l 
Garner 'fhomas, fikr 1 

G.arr ~.lia, wUl;.Edw• 
G11.n-ahr&llt W aber, JA.J 

· Garrette J. Ji'rank, tft• 
11 .Jos. W. bkkpr. al. 

G11rN~-an JatR<':!ir 
Garrillt>n ChA~ 
G11rrity DaYifl .J;f 

" Llwanl J. il<l•1' 
'' Jtmea> laborer, b. 
" James, matO.'.I, 
,, 1,J1c.11e, :1 
11 J ohn, .laborer.at 1 

n Jolm, 111.eaDa1iu.er 
II ,Joltn },'~clerk a t 
11 Keron:E. maeb. t 
" :\Lary Allll. at 78 
" .M,ichael.Ja,borer, 
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Pawtucket, Rhode Island Directories, 1890-92 - Ancestry .com 

<f)j ancestry.com 

Name: Nichola~ ~~rray 

City : ~wtucket 

State: RI 

---------

Occupation: repo.:...rt_er _______ ________ _., 
Year: 1891 

Business Name: Pawtucket Tribune 
Location 2: boards 291 Pawtucket avenue 

Source lnfonnatlon: 
Aneestry.com. Pawtucket, Rhode Island OlrtttOlles, 1890-91 [database on-llne]. 
Ptovo, UT, USA: The Genera110ns Network, Inc., 2000. 
Onglnal data: 

• Pawtucket, RI, 1890: SllmPSOn, Murdock 8c Co., 1889. 

• Pawtucket, RI, 1891: SamPSOn, Murdock 8c Co .. 1890. 

• Pawtucket, RI, 1892: Sampson, Murdod< & Co., 1891. 

Description: 
Oireaones hsbng over 50,600 names ror Pawtucket, Rhode Island from 1890 to 
1892~am~ 

Corcact US: 1-~ANC5TRY AncesUy.com Blog AINiates Gilt Member$hlps 

1,Q 1997 ·2010 Ancestry.com Corporate lntonnation I ea_, PfUVICY POI.ICY Tenns •nd Condllons 
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State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
James R. Langevin 

Secretary of State 
337 Westminster Street 

Providence, Rhode Island 

02903-3302 

Date 1mt ch ~, (q'f 5 
' 

Dear ffJMicfl £, 8(/)~Mt41 • 
Thank you for your interest in the Rhode Island State Archives. 

As a courtesy to researchers who can not visit the Archives, searches may be 
requested for brief genealogical or historical data for two (2) individuals in our indexed 
records. Research is limited to one half hour by Archives staff members. Although there 
is no charge for this research, there is a$ .15 per page charge for all photocopies. 

In order to answer your request as quickly as possible, we find it expedient to 
respond as follows: 

..,/ Enclosed is the information we have found. 

-~,,n, ?ectd?a.' /..11d'fdl,+-S c .. ?rlU!UAtf /9t10 

V A total of$ ·3 0 is due for the photocopying of 
_ _ pages. Please make checks payable to "Office of the Secretary of 
State." -? 1- 0 '1 (, 

i No pertinent information appears in our records. ~~G1tRd1n7 }Jtt/1afll..5 
C. ~uMti4 '.s ~rrtA'f~ -c~cteD LtJ n t11£ / Fr9-t'ioo 

__ We recommend that you contact one of the related historical records 
keeping agencies included on the appended list. 

d(Jaq f ~o3o Ftnl1~ .oo 'K611J~n6d 
(5ee broch ute6 fd'J ~OS TS ! ) 

Again, thank you for your interest in the Rhode Island State Archives and best of 
luck in your research. 

Sincerely, 

/JisJ£:Z 9 
Rhode Island State Archives 

Phone (401) 277-2353 • Fax (401) 277-3199 
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Castle Garden 

Enter passenger's first name if 
possible, and last name. Use * 
as a wildcard 

Nora Gallagher 

First name Last name 

Next, select a range of dates 
for their arrival. 

1820 . - 1913 

..!005(.1,· c:l rden 1 Cunt.1c: l", 
Ter:n' o· l",e 

NORA GALLAGHER 

OCCUPATION 

AGE 

SEX 

LITERACY 

ARRIVED 

ORIGIN 

PORT 

LAST RESIDENCE 

DESTINATION 

PLAN 

SHIP 

PASSAGE 

Child, 
Youngster 

8 

F 

u 
30Apr1883 

Ireland 

Liverpool & 
Queenstown 

New York 

Unknown 

City Of Paris 

Unknown 

hnp://castlegarden.org/quick_search_detail.php?p_id=436 1727 
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COMPARATIVE [ 
This feature is currenH 

construction 
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Castle Garden 

Enter passenger's first name if possible, 
and last name. Use • as a wildcard 

jNora !Gallagher 
First name last name 

Next, select a range of dates for their 
arrival. 

1820 . - 1913 . 

SEARCH NOW 

Page I of I 

NORA GALLAGHER lV COMPARATIVE D~ 

OCCUPATION Child, Youngster This feature is currently under c 

AGE 8 

SEX F 

LITERACY 

ARRIVED 

u 
30Apr 1883 ~ L )!JS-

ORIGIN 

PORT 

LAST RESIDENCE 

DESTINATION 

PLAN 

SHIP 

PASSAGE 

Ireland 

Liverpool& 
Queenstown 

New York 

Unknown 

City Of Paris 

Unknown 

http://www.castlegarden.org/quick _search_ detail.php?p _id=436 l 727 12119/2005 



Notes for Nicholas C. MURRAY ·40 

Tue, Sep 10, 2002 

[Death Record, RI State Archives], buried St.Mary Parish Cemetery 

RT 12, Lisbon, CT 06351 [Robert S. Marek, Catholic Cemeteries 

Assoc. letter Aug. 16, 1998.] 

1900 Nora Murray, widow at 171 Garden St. w/Mary P. & Frances E. (1900 
Census] 

1902 Nora, widow of Nicholas C. house 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

1903 Nora, widow of Nicholas C. house 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

1904 Nora, widow of Nicholas C. house 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

Illinois 1840 Census Index: Allen Murray to William B. 

Illinois 1860 North Census Index: Bridget Murray to Arthur; Atwell to 

Wlliam 

CT 1870 Mortality Schedule: Catherine an Cornelius Murray 

Page 2 



Notes for Nicholas C. MURRAY -40 

Tue, Sep 10, 2002 

NICHOLAS C. MURRAY & Family 

Census Index 1840 II. Murrays Allen-William B. 

Census Index 1860 II Murrays A.-William 

Mortality Schedule CT 1870, Catherine and Cornelius. 

1870, Dec.7 (?):born Harvard, McHenry Co., IL. 

1890 Nicholas C., reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, boards 291 Pawtucket 

Ave. [Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1891 Nicholas C. , reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, boards 291 Pawtucket 

Ave. [Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1892 Nicholas C., reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, boards 291 Pawtucket 

Ave. [Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1893 June 28: Nicholas C. , age 24, reporter of Pawtucket RI, born 

Harvard, lllinois,(parents born in Ireland) married Nora 

Josephine Gallagher, age 22, of Hartford (born in Ireland) 

(parents born in Ireland) Rev. James J. Egan, St. Patrick's 

Church. [Film LDS#1313871, Hartford CT Marriages 

1885-1896. 1 
Uncle Martin MURRAY gave $100. and a silver teapot for their wedding 

Thomas GALLAGHER gave $25,000 to each of his daughters when they 

married. {According to letter from Seanor Muninger 2 Nov1998) 

Nick & Nora visited Cottage Grove MA on their honeymoon as Seanor 

Mullinger has "a little souvenier they bought there", letter 24 March 

1995 

1893, June 28, Murray, N. C,-Gallagher, Nora-marriages in Hartford, 

during 1893 [Gear's Hartford Directory, July 1894/July1895 [LOS 

Film #1376919 

1893 Nicholas C. reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, house 171 Garden St. 

[Pawtucket& Central Falls City Directory] 

1894 Nicholas C., reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, house 171 Garden St. 

[Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1895 Nicholas C., reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, house 171 Garden St. 

[Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1896 Nicholas C., reporter, Pawtucket Tribune, house 171 Garden St. 

[Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1897 Nicholas C., reporter, Pawtucket Times, 171 Garden St. 

[Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1898 Nicholas C., reporter, no paper, 171 Garden St. 

[Pawtucket & Central Falls City Directory] 

1899 Nicholas C ., reporter, no paper, 171 Garden St. [Pawtucket & 

Central Falls City Directory] 

1900, April 7, Nicholas, 30, dies in the State Workhouse, Cranston R.I. 0 
Pleuro. pneumonia & Exhaustion, buried in Jewett City'[tAGG11eGt] ~ b 

Page I 



Family Group Record 
T S 10 2002 ue, ep ' Pa 1ge I 
Husband: Nicholas C. MURRAY 

Born: 7Dec1870 Place: Harvard, McHenry Co., Illinois 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: 7 Apr 1900 Place: State Workhouse, Cranston, RI 
Bur.: Place: St. Mary Par.Gem, RT 12, Lisbon, CT 
Marr: 28 Jun 1893 Place: St. Patricks Ch., Rev. James Egan,Hartford,CT 
Father: Dennis MURRAY Mother: Elizabeth J. CONNER 

Wife: Nora Josephine GALLAGHER 

Born: 7 Jan 1871 Place: , Co. Galway, Ireland 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: 27Oct1919 Place: San Francisco, CA 
Bur.: 29Oct1919 Place: Collins Plot, Holy Cross Cem., Colma, CA has other marriages 
Father: John GALLAGHER Mother: Nora O'ROURKE 

Sex Children List each child (living or dead) 
MIF in order of birth 

1. Name: Mary Pauline MURRAY Spouse: Richard Michael ROCHE SS#546-01-2699 
F Born: 30Apr1894 Place: 171 Garden St., Pawtucket, Rhode Island 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: 3 Mar 1954 Pl.ace: San Francisco, CA 
Bur.: Place: Golden Gate Gem., San Francisco, CA 
Marr: Place: 

2. Name: Frances Elizabeth MURRAY Spouse: William Hall EVANS 
F Born: 9Oct1896 Place: 171 Garden St., Pawtucket, Rhode Island 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: 9 Feb 1966 Place: Peninsula Hosp., Burlingame, CA 
Bur.: 12 Feb 1966 Place: Evans-Freese, HCC, Colma CA 
Marr: 30 Jun 1923 Pl.ace: St. James, San Francisco 

3. Name: Spouse: 
Born: Pl.ace: 
Chr.: Pl.ace: 
Died: Pl.ace: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

4. Name: Spouse: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Pl.ace: 
Died: Pl.ace: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

5. Name: Spouse: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

Name and Address of Submitter: 
Eleanor Marie Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648 
(714) 536-8523 
Phone: 

Relationship of Submitter to Husband: ______ Wife: ------
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Family Trees - Ancestry .com Page 1 of1 

~ ancestrv· 
Saved Ancestry Family Trees for Nora Josephine 

Gallagher 

1 Ancestry Member Trees Nora Josephine Gallagher from your tree 

' sources (3) 

records (2) 

.N2rn Joscobinc Galfagher 

Birth 7 Jan 1871 

Galway, Ireland 

Death 27Oct1919 

San Francisco, California 

Family Info 

Father 

Mother 

Spouse 

John Gallagher (1830-) 

Nora O'Rourke (1843-) 

Nicholas C. Murray 

(1870-1900) 

Married 1893 

Children Mary Pauline (1894-

1954) 

Spouse 

Frances E (1896-1966) 

John William Collins 

(1876-1938) 

Married 1907 

Children Margaret L (1908-1913) 

" 

Stieper Family Tree 

sources (2) 

records ( 1) 

o~:r. {11br- ;r. 
·~-~ 

f I 1?11 - / '(9'2__ 

Cl 1997-2016Ancostry 

Nol'a .J0>cphinc Gallagher . 

Birth 7 Jan 1871 

Galway, Ireland 

Death 27 Oct 1919 

San Francisco, California 

Family Info 

Father John Gallagher (1830-) " 

Mother 

Spouse 

Honora Mccarthy 

Dorgan (1843-1894) 

NicholasC. Murray 

(1870-1900) 

Married 1893 

Children Mary Pauline (1894-

1954) 

Spouse 

Frances E (1896-1966) 

John William Collins 

(1876-1972) 

Married 1907 

" 

I 

Children Margaret L (1908-1913) v I 
... --- ----· 
--==== .. ,::::-::d.J 

http://trees.ancestry.com/pt/PersonMatch.aspx?tid=22861148&pid=20288217661 &src=m 9/4/2016 



FAMILY ORIGIN AND COAT OF ARMS 

Mot.to: 1190~ fo~na adpwat.. 11 

(9o~ c.o.u to th.t. b.t.aAJ~.) 

fl-tJllA.: fl~ th,u,t, ~ ~. 

f».itlvi.n. a doub.U ~.u 

f lo-tJf ·co~f.lo.tl{ o.t.. 

C .t.Ut.: fl Uon 14 Pell# lw~ a 

~o-t.d PMI'«. 

MURRAY 

<J~ p.t.o<µM.t.o-t o/ .th<.4,_ ~ &.oUAAh. e-lan. .U eon•· 

~ t.o bt. 9~/Un., a nob~ o{ the. old ~ o/ 
Mo-t<Uf, I MM wh.ich the M~ r&aJU. wad. dew~. Mod 

9~ /<llleiliu. au. o.U~ o/ $eot.t..uh. ~n, 

,,QAJ".A.eu~ tM. Mu~4 o/ llld.t.u. ·. 

9/w. M,,.~4 o~ ScotJ..and wt..u hwt1n fo.t. .t/i.e..iA:, ~ 

lo!fa,./.,tq to tM. S~<Ut K~ WU£ a/~ t~ .. doum.,/;a.ll 
~ ~ R.t.b~oft4 o/ 11) and 11.Jf. 

<JM. 11u1Uatf-d. of 9~ a«. now /o-t. ~ ~~ 
~.ic.u t.o tM. ehu-t.ch, both ad. .IAAf ftfbr. <U1ti. c~. 

9odo.J.t, PU-d.OIW. buM.11.<j thA.A old /<llle~ ~ ean bt­
fowtd -Ot. all p~ o{ ou-t .l.u.nd o.'111 ~ t11e.li.. .uo.u­

~ ~ lM a.t.l4. Cl>'f.d, OMl~ft4 ad. 111~ ad. -i.n t.Ji.e. 
1110-tl.d of b~. 



.. • 

Settlers Charts Page 1of11 

McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society 
P.O. Box 184, Crystal Lake, IL 60039-0184 

E-mail: mcigs@mcigs.org 

Early Settler Certificate Program 

The McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society's Early Settler Certificate 
Program was initiated in March, 1985. A certificate is issued to anyone who can prove 
that a direct-line ancestor settled in McHenry County between 1834and1880. 
Anyone may apply. An applicant does not need to be a resident of McHenry County or 
a member of the Society. All descendants of early McHenry County settlen are 
welcome to participate in this program. 

H you have an ancestor who qualifies for an Early Settler Certificate, request an 
application form and instructions from MCIGS, P.O. Box 184, Crystal Lake, IL 
60039-0184. Please include a long SASE with your request. 

There is an alphabetical list of the names of settlen for whom certificates have been 
issues. This list includes the year settled in the county, town/township of settlement, 
and spouse. This list comprises the names of early settlen from approved certificates 
for March 1985 through March 1999. 

You may request a photocopy of the original application by sending $1.00 per settler 
and an SASE along with your request to MCIGS at the address above. 

The following alphabetical list is arranged with the name of settler, date settled, 
town/l'ownship; of settlement, and Spouse. Hthe name is listed more than once it 
indicates more than one penon has received a certificate under that settler's name. It 
represents those early settlers that have been approved for descendant certificates 
from March 1985, through 2004. 

ABBOTT, George 1845 McHenry Township; Spouse: Emeransa Winsor TANNER 

ABRAHAM, Caroline 1875/80 Riley Township; Spouse: Carl GUSE 

ADAMEK, John 1857 Algonquin; Anna CARMAK 

ADAMS, Mathias 1880 Johnsburg; Spouse: Anna Maria MARTINI 

ALEXANDER, Jonathan pre-1850 Algonquin; Spouse: Judith HARDMAN 

ALEXANDER, Mary Stetson 1840 Algonquin; Spouse: Joseph TEEL 

ALLEN/ALLAN, George Joseph 1845 Greenwood Township; Spouse: Elizabeth HARRISON 

http://www.mcigs.org/settlers.htm 4/14/2008 
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Home Membership Activities Search Records Research Help Shop MCIGS more ... 

MCHENRY COUNTY ILLINOIS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 

Early Settler Certificate Program 

The McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Societ y's Early 
Settler Certificate Program was initiated in March of 
1985. A certificate is issued to anyone who can prove 

that a direct-line ancestor settled in McHenry County 

between 1834 and 1880. 

Anyone may apply. An applicant does not need to be a 
resident of McHenry County or a member of the Society. 
All descendants of early McHenry County settlers are 
welcome to participate in this program. 

If you have an ancestor who qualifies for an Early Settler Certificate, request an 
application form and instructions from MCIGS, P.O. Box 184, Crystal Lake, IL 60039-
0184. Please include a long SASE with your request. You may also download an 

application here. 

Beginning .January 1.st, 201.3, the cost of submitting an Early Settler application will 
increase as follows: ~mbers will be charged $10 for the first ancestor, $7.50 for each 
additional ancestor. Nonmember fees will be $15 Tbr the first ancestor, $10 for each 
additional ancestor. 

The following list represents those early settlers that have been approved for descendant 
certificates from March 1985 through the Jan 21, 2013. It is arranged alphabetically by 
the name of settler, date settled, town/township, and spouse. Submitted applications for 
the following early settlers may be ordered from the Society for a fee of $5.00. Personal 
information on living individuals wi ll be redacted at the discretion of MCIGS to protect the 
privacy of the applicant. 

http://www.mcigs.org/early-settlers.html 4/17/2014 
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MCHENRY COUNTY ILLINOIS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 
MCHENRY COUNTY EARLY SETTLER CERTIFICATE 

The McHenry County Tllinois Genealogical Society is issuing McHenry County Early 

Certificates to direct descendants of early settlers of McHenry County. 

ELIGIBILITY: 

To qualify for an Early Settler Certificate, the applicant must be a direct descendant from an 

ancestor who settled in McHenry County between 1834 and 1880. Applicant need not be a 

resident of McHenry County. The cost of a certificate for MCI GS members will be $10.00 for 

the first ancestor and $7.50 for each additional ancestor. Non-members may also apply for a fee 

of $15.00 for the first ancestor, and $10.00 for each additional ancestor. Certificates for 

ancestors who settled in McHenry County before 1850 will have a gold seal. The ones for 1851-

1880 will have an embossed seal. 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

(I) When completing the Ancestor Chart, please use the maiden name where applicable. 

If you are unsure of any dates or information. place a question mark behind the data. 

(2) Documented evidence for each generation must accompany the appl ication, such as: 

census records; birth, death, marriage records; school or church records; Bible records; 

military records; obituaries; estate records; newspaper clippings; land records; tombstone 

inscriptions (give location of cemetery); county histories, etc. DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL 

DOCUMENTS - Please submit PHOTOCOPIES ONLY, as all applications and verifying 

material will become the property of the McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society. 

(3) Please submit as much additional information about your ancestor as you wish. You 

may use the "additional information" section provided on the application or a separate 

piece of paper. 

(4) A check made payable to MCIGS (McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society) for the 

appropriate amount (see ELIGIBILITY) should be included with the application form and 

photocopies of proof. Send to: Mrs. Alice Wagner at P.O. Box 184, Crystal Lake, TL 60039 

~~5A5~ 

(5) Family group sheets and pedigree charts are not proof. 

/ 
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McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society 
P.O. Box 184 • Crystal Lake, IL 60039-0184 

Mrs. Eleanor E. Borkenhagen 

623 13th Street 

Huntington Beach, CA 92648-4039 

Dear Eleanor, 

29 March 2017 

Thank you for your interest in the Early Settlers Program. I have reviewed your application and 
I need just a bit more information. 

1. I see from the birth record of Frances Murray that her father was born in Harvard, IL and 
from his marriage record I calculated he would have been born 1869-1870. I don't know where 
you got the information on his birth as 7 Dec 1870 but I can use 1870 on the certificate based 
on his age at his marriage in 1893. 

2. This should be an easy one for you. I need proof that Eleanor Evans is Eleanor 
Borkenhagen. Would you be able to send me a copy of a marriage document? You can email it 
to me at claudia.conroy@mcigs.org or mail it to MCIGS Early Settlers, PO Box 184, Crystal Lake, 
IL 60039-0184. 

Again, thank you for your interest in this program. It's fun to have the certificate. I have mine 
framed in my computer room. 

a;_~~ 
Claudia Conroy 
MCIGS Early Settlers Program Chairman 

E-mail: mcigs@mcigs.org 
Website: www.mcigs.org 
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APPLICATI ON FOR SEAP.CH OF BIRTH PECORD FILES ============================================================================== 

The fee for a search of the files is $10.00 . If the record is found one CERTIFICATICN or BIRTH CARD is issued at no additional charge. Additional certifications or birth cards of the same r ecord ordered at t he same ti.Ire are $2 . 00 each . The fee for a FULL CERTIFIED OJPY is $15.00 Additional certified copies of the same record ordered at the same time are $2.00 each. Please indicate below the type and number of copies reouested and return this form with the proper fee . DO Nor SEND CASH. Make check or money order payable to . Illinois ~partment of Public Health. 
£=' =========================;::==================================-======= 

CERTIFIED C'CPY CERTIFICATICN BIRTH CARD (wallet si $15. 00 Each $10 . 00 Each $10. 00 Each 
/ Amount Enclosed:$ I ;-, 0-0 Amount Enclosed :$ Amount Enclosed:$ 

( ~~:_::::l ::::::c=o=p=i=e=s=========l4==-====f=o=r:::::::-.::::=c~o=p-~1-. e~s~~~~-=_J for ____ cop-i-es---+-
~ First Middle last 

NAME: 

PLACE OF 
BIRTH: 

DATE OF 
BIRTH: 

FATHER: 

MOIHER : 

Ni c ho/ 0.5 
Street, RFD . , Hosp . 

c. 
City or Town 

HARVARD 
Year SEX: Month Day . 

M 7 

Maiden Name 

/v1(}RRA'f 

BIRTH NUMBER IF KNO'v\'N: 

= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~= = = = = = = = = = = = = = App~ication Made By: 

NAME: 
(written signature) 

~~8~~~ 
STF.EET 
ADDRESS: 

CITY: STATE: ZIP 

/~~ ~e:R916''1~ 
YCUR RElATICNSHIP 

ID m;; o--vz_d ut---8-~-'31-~~.::: 

NAME: 

Mail Copy to (if other than 
applicant): 

SI'REET 
ADDRESS: 

CITY STATE: 

INTENDED USE OF 
IXXlJMENI' : 

ZIP 

================== = =======-======== = == = == = == 
N~: Birth cer~ificates are confidential records, and copies can be issued only to persons entitled to receive them. The application must indicate the requester's relationship to the person and the intended use of the docurrent. (SEE OI'HER SIDE) 

VR: 180 (5/87R)-DIVISirn OF VITAL RE<XIIDS-605 WEST JEFFER.SCN STREET-ILLINOIS DEPARI'MENT OF PUBLIC HEALTII, SPRINGFIEI.D, IU...INOIS 62702 



.L1_1_ .lNUJ.~ DEPARTMENT OF 1=·uF.:LIC 
DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS 
605 WEST JEFFERSON 
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62702 

HEALTH DATE: 08/02/9q 

YOUR REQUEST FOR SERVICE WAS REJECTED FOR THE FOLLO~ING REASONS: 
*** REJECTION NOTICE *** 

THE EVENT OCCURRED PRIOR TO 1916 

*** SEE ATTACHED SHEEr FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ~** 

ELEANOR E BORKENHAGEN 
623 13Tl-I ST 
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 926q8 

$ 15.00 

M,JL5 
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01v1sion of Vital Records 

State Department of Public Health 

535 West Jefferson Street 

Springfie Id 111 inois 62761 

Dear Sirs: 

Apri I 27, 1994 

Please send me information on receiving copies of vital statistics. 

I am interested m copies of Births, Marriages and Deaths of a number of 

members of my family for genealogical purposes. 

Thank you very much, 

(Mrs.) Eleanor E. Borkenhagen 

623-13th Street 

Hunt mg ton Beach CA 92648 

(714) 536-8523 

, 



County Cl erk of McHenry County 

County Court House 

Woodstock Illinois 60098 

Deor Sirs: 

F ebruory 27, 1995 

The Stole Division of Vitol Records has informed me that birth ond 

deoth records, if o record exists, prior to 1916 should be on file with the 

county clerk of th county in which the event took ploce. 

Therefore I om writing to request a full cert Hied copy of the birth 

record of my grondf other for geneologicol purposes. I om enclosrng o 

persono 1 check for $15.00 ond o stomped se lf-oddressed enve 1 ope. 

NAME: Nicholas c. Murroy 

PLACE: Horvord, McHenry County, Illinois 

DATE OF BIRTH: December 7, 1870(?) 

Any inf ormotion you con provide will be opprecioted. 

Thank you very much, 

(Mrs.) Eleonor E. Borkenhagen 

623- 13th Street 

Huntington Beech CA 92648 

(714) 536-8523 



Mrs. · El'eanor E. 'Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th St . 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 

Dear Ms. Bork enhagen: 

0:=:=1c: o:= 
K..\ TH . .tRI\"E C. SCHL"L TZ 

~.!CHE:\""RY COli""\TY CLERK 
:.(:-: :: ·.;~y CO:.J~7Y GCVEP. t~r.·. : 1\7 c::.;:::::i 

z2o:i N. £:: 1.~1t-.i;..;:;y .:..v:::"u: 
WOO~STOCK, l!..!..INO:S ~'.):0;3 

r' :-i:)~; S~E-·Z3"!-4~~2 

March 6, -1995 

I wish to aavise t hat this office has records of birth occurring 
in McHenry County dating back to the year 1877 and records of deaths 
occurring in t he county ~ack to t he year 1878. However, the . records 
of births ~nd dea ths are very incomplete prior to t he year 1916. · 

Marriage records for McH en ry County marriages are on record from the 
year 1837. Please note t hat all births, deaths and marriages must 
have occurred in this coun ty to be of record in this office. 

There is a search fee of $ 7. 00 each for any one of the above 
stated records antl the fee entitles you to a certified copy if on 
record • 

.. · .. : . 

If requesting a birth recoru, please provide u~ ' with the full 
name of the person at birth , place and elate of birt11 and the names 
of the parents. If requesting a copy of a ~ death redord, "please ; 
provide the name of the decedent and the date of <leath or the ·· 
approx~mate date thereof. If requesting a copy. of ~marriage rec~rd 
please provide t he gentleman 's name and the lad~es name, if kno~n, 
and the approximate date of the marriage. i 1 

I . 

Enclos.ed Ck. II 2028 - $15.00 

.. 

. -

. 
Since~ely, ~ 

J(~aJJJt 
·Katherine -c·. : Schultz 
.county Clerk · 
. ;I· . 



To recognize the rich heritage and 
individuality of her offspring, Illinois has 
introduced this personalized, legal birth 
certificate. 

When thecommemorativedocument was 
designed, Illinois was prominent in the artist's 
mind. The handcrafted border incorporates the 
state flower-the violet-and the leaf of our 
state tree-the white oak-into the 
Prairie-sty le stained glass motif of Frank 
Lloyd Wright, whose architecture graces the 
state. 

To enhance the lasting value of the certificate, 
the birth information is entered in calligraphy 
on heir loom quality pa per. It is a beautiful 
document that can be passed from generation 
to generation ... a keepsake to mark the 
beginning of a new life, to remember a special 
birthdate, or celebrate a notable occasion. 

The price is $40.00. Governor James R. 
Thompson and the Illinois General Assembly 
have directed that the proceeds will be equally 
divided between the Illinois Child Abuse 
Prevention Fund and the Illinois Coalition 
AgainstDomestic Violence. 

Your contribution for this birth certificate 
could give a human being a more meaningful 
life. It is also a keepsake that you and your 
family will cherish for years to come. 

CJt M O M EI O M O M LI 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
CERTIFICATE OF 

~ 
llvC-­.,..,r-.,-· 

ts"'-'»•111...,W'*Unu~utdlistMtt 

__ '.i.afierc Todd ..,,C.W.....,.ocu(n._ _ _ ...... 

?iatyTodd __ _ 
.... ~ ........ 

---~ --__ G\br.afum fiw&t 

_,,__""' 
.,,.,._,....,,.,.,..Mita .,,.,_...fl/nw_...,..,..,v.,._ 

.JdwC.--tl-

Q 

• 
'rbullft'!Ufl~Uf. 

ltltroha'ifl(.'WI'~ 
another dUJd I h y.>u 

_.._. 

Actual 11ze: 9" wide x 20" long 

1. Under Illinois law, individualseligibleto 
receive a copy of a birth certificate are: the 
person named on the record, if oflegal age, a 
parent or a legal representative of the person 
to whom the record relates. 

2. If you are ordering the certificate as a gift, 
bu tare not eligible to receive the record, the 
Division of Vi ta! Records will forward the 
certificate to the eligible reci pi en t. 

SEND CERTIFICATE TO: 
<Please printl 

Name 

Addre111 

City State Zip Code 

3.Pleasecompletethe information below: 

Name on Record !fint,m1ddle,laatl 

DateofBirth <month.day.year! Sex 

Place of Birth <city,countyl 

Father'eFull Name 

Mother'• Full & Maiden Name 

Name of Person OrdenngCerllficate and Relationship 

Signature of Peraon Ordering Certificate 

• 61 • 11 • • &I . 



ELIGIBILITY FOR CERTIFICATIONS 
OR CERTIFIED COPIES 

Before we can consider your request for a certification 
certified copy, you must specify your eligibility to obtain 
Illinois law states that certifications or certified copies 
birth records may be issued only as listed below: 

or 
it. 
of 

Upon the 
certified 
parent or 
the record 

specific written request for a certification or 
copy by the person, if of legal age, or by a 
other legal representative of the person to whom 
of birth relates; or 

Upon the specific written request for a certification or 
certified copy by a department of the state or a municipal 
corporation or the federal government; or 

Upon the order of a court of record. 

If you are eligible, please indicate on the application your 
relationship to the person registered, also the intended use of the 
copy, and return the application to this office with the proper fee 
or receipt showing you have already paid the fee . 

SEND TO: 

Illinois Department of Public Health 
Division of Vital Records 

605 W. Jefferson St. 
Springfield, IL. 

62702 

. '1-
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M.lJ. 

Names of Parents 
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For the Year ending December 31st, 190Q., 

Place of Burial 

RHODE ISLAND 
STATE ARCHIVES 
337 WESTMINSTER ST. 
PROVIDENCE. Rt 02903 

re 't..l~R-b.. L_.__ .1 1.. . , 

c.<>'{ rrv tr ) 1.(1 ' ' 0 

Diseases or Cause of Death 
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Date of 
Death 

Name of the Deceased 
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